-NOTES

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS:

SUBDIVDE TAX MAP 5 LOT 107-3 (26.36 AW&?

WAY, WHICH WILL BE OONVEYED T0 THE TOWN
UNIT OPEN SPACE CONI

EXISTING LAND AREA IS = 26.36 ACRES.

ALL UNITS WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION WILL HAVE INDIVIDUAL WELLS AND WILL HAVE
COMMON SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS.

NO PORTKONS OF THIS PROJECT LIES WITHIN THE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS
INTERPOLATED FROM TOWN OF CHESTER, NH FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM).

NHDES SUBDIVISION APPROVAL No.
NHDES AOT PERMIT PRIOR APPROV/ i

THIS PLAN CONTAINS A TOTAL OF 16 SHEETS. SHEETS 1 THROUGH 3 ARE ON FILE
AT ROCKINGHAM OF DEEDS. MMREI‘I!SMMA‘I
menmwmmmovmmmmmmme
PLAN WHICH IS APPROVED BY THE CHESTER PLANNING BOARD.

PRESENT ZONING: R1 — RESIDENTIAL

OPEN SPACE ZONING, PARENT TRACT

MINIMUM LOT AREA = 25 ACRES

MININUM ROAD FRONTAGE = 60’
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 33"

BUILDING SETBACKS

NININUM FRONT I'I'Bl?(s
INTERNAL = 28°

MINIMUM SIDE AND RSAR SETBACK

INTERNAL -15’0“‘. 40" BETWEEN BLDGS.)
EXTERNAL VEGETATIVE BUFFER 50

ALL SEPTIC SYSTEM MUST BE AT LEAST 75' FROM WETLANDS
WETLANDS,

BUILDING SETBACKS %.&M Wm

SEPTIC SYSTEM SETBACK 75 FT 100 FT
NO CLEAR BUFFER * 25 FT 50 FT
*WITHIN THE NO CLEAR BUFFER, CLEARING INCIDENT, I'OWVEVIAYW‘I'ON

AL
IS ALLOWED AND NO MORE THAN 50 OGNTWMBASN.MEAW'IREES
VEGETATION CAN BE REMOVED ANNUALLY (PER ZONING ARTICLE 5, SECTION 7.2.7).

6.58 Ac

28.38 Ac.

=6.08 Ac,

18.78 Ac.
'l = 6.50

UNITS
B60% OPEN SPACE IS 15%
6‘50 X 1.15 = 7.58 UNITS USING 15X BONUS (8 UNITS PROPOSED)

BEDROOM COUNT:
8 UNITS X 3.5 BEDROOMS/UNIT = 28 BEDROOMS MAXIMUM_TOTAL,
BEDROOMS.

USE 28
BEDRO 44 UNITS PLUS 4, 3 BEDROOM UNITS EQUALS 28 BEDROOMS

MINIMUM OPEN SPACE DETERMINATION
26.36 Ac. x 0.60 - 16.81 Ac. (16.41 Ac. PROVIDED = 62.2% PROVIDED)

1&81 xo.so(uusogxzmuao.mum
REQUIRED TO' BE CONTIGUOUS AT LEAST 100 FEET WIDE
15»81 Ac. x 0.75 = 11.86 Ac. (15.96 Ac. PROVIDED)

WNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL BE AWARE OF HIS/HER RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT
’GG-SAFE" AT 11 UPTON DRIVE, WILMINGTON, MA. (1-880-3“—7236) AT LEAST 72
WORKING HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY EXCAVATION.

ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES ARE TO BE UNDERGROUND.

BUILDINGS TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
Ammwmmatzuwumzo@www

THE INDIVIDUAL CONDOMINIUM OWNERS AS

MARKED WITH AGE BEFORE
RECORDING OF THE PLAN. THE OPEN SPACE AS WELL AS THE 50 FOOT WDE IS TO
REMAN IN ITS NATURAL VEGETATED STATE EXCEPT WHERE THE PROPOSED WATER
MAIN CROSSES IN THROUGH IT.

THE UNIT OWNERS WHO CLEAR OR OTHERWSE DESTROY THE VEGETATED BUFFER
SHALL BE LIABLE FOR RESTORATION OF THE BUFFER PER SPECIFICATION LISTED IN
ARTICLE 6.12.1.2.d OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE, ALONG WITH, AT THE CHESTER
PLANNING BOARD'S DISCRETION, BE LIABLE TO REIMBURSE THE TOWN FOR ANY AND
ALL LEGAL COSTS INCURRED IN THE ENFORCEMENT OF THIS ORDINANCE.

THERE SHALL BE NO FURTHER SUBDIMDING OF THE LOTS PER ARTICLE 6.4.4 OF THE
CHESTER ZONING ORDINANCE.

ALL PROPOSED INDIVIDUAL DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARTICLE 4.12.9 OF THE CHESTER SUBDIMISION REGULATIONS.

THE PROPOSED PERMANENT BOUNDARY MARKERS AND PERMANENT STREET MARKERS
%ﬁ‘cconmwMQua 4.5.2.12 OF THE CHESTER SUBDIVISION

THERE SHALL BE NO IN-GROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS INSTALLED WTHIN THE TOWN
ROAD RIGHT OF WAY.

WETLAND SHOWN WERE DELINEATED AND FLAGGED BY TIMOTHY FERWERDA WETLAND
SCIENTIST AS LAST OBSERVED IN 2017 BY ERIC C. MITCHELL WETLAND
SCIENTIST #119.

. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION WAS COMPILED BY AN SURVEY BY JAMES M. LAVELLE
Wmumzotomomemmnammmm

WITH THE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN, THE TOWN OF CHESTER PLANNING BOARD HAS
GRANTED THE FOLLOWING WAIVER FROM THE SITE PLAN REGULATIONS:

PRIVATE WAY FOR OPEN SPACE SUBDMSION SECTION A.2.2: TO PERMIT MORE THAN 6
DWELLINGS ON A PRIVATE WAY.

MAP 5 LOTS 108-1
BELLMORE

MAP 5 LOT 103
ASSOCIA!

REVISIONS

MAP 5 LOT 111-104
ROBERT & PAMELA MACLEAN
231 SANDOWN ROAD
CHESTER, NH 03036

PLAN REFERENCES:

"SUBDVISION PLAN OF — MAP S LOT 107 — OLD

SANDOWN RD. —
CHESTER, NH 03036 — OWNERS OF RECORD — LAWRENCE G. & SUZANNE
M. DOWNING — 161 SANDOWN ROAD — CHESTER. NH 03038, SCALE
1°=60", DATED NOV. 4, 1996, PREPARED BY STEVEN C. LUGER, LLS

#639. (RCRD #D—25149)

"SUBDMISION PLAN — MAP 5 LOT 107 — SANDOWN RD. — CHESTER, NH
03036 — SCALE: 1"=100" — OCT. 1997 — OWNERS OF RECORD — LARRY

& SUZZANE DOWNING — 161 SANDOWN ROAD — CHESTER, NH
PREPARED BY STEVEN C. LUGER. LLS #6859. (RCRD #26014)

“A SURVEY AND PLAT OF — PROPERTY — KNOWN AS — LOT NO. 88 —
El.m

CHESTER TAX MAP NO. 5 — OWNED BY NEW
COOPERATIVE, INC. — AND SITUATED IN -

CHESTER, N.H." PREPARED BY
R.S.L. LAYOUT & DESIGN, INC., DATED MAY 26, 1ocz.sw.:. 1°=50".

(RCRD #D—-10842)

“TOPOGRAPHIC SUBDIVISION PLAN,
107 & 107-3, SANDOWN ROAD CHESTER, NEW
BY JAMES M. LAVELLE, LLS, DATED MAY 15, mmu'-too’

"LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PALN “PIPIT ESTATES™ CHESTER TAX MAP § LOTS
107 & 107-3 SANDOWN (ROUTE 121A), CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS,

CHESTER NH MAY 2, 2017 SCALE: 1° — 100" LAST REVISED ON
6/26/17, PREPARED BY THIS OFFICE. (RCRD {#D—40249)

—

MAP 5 LOT 107-1
ROBER PEPE
PHYLLIS PEPE

220 OLD SANDOWN ROAD
CHESTER, NH 03036-4122

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
EASEMENT TO LOT 107-1

MAP § LOT 85
PAUL GARABEDIAN JR.

MAP 5 LOT 111-103
CHRISTOPHER MACLEAN
266 OLD SANDOWN ROAD
CHESTER, NH 03038

PLAN/PROPOSED SUBDMSION, MAP 5 LOTS
. PREPARED

VICINITY PLAN

SCALE: 17 = 2,500°

—SHEET INDEX

SHEET 1 COVER SHEET

SHEETS 2 & 3  SITE PLANS

SHEET 4 TRACT RESOURCE MAP
SHEET & GRADING PLAN

SHEET 6 PLAN & PROFILE

SHEETS 7-10 SEPTICS

SHEETS 11-15  DETALS

SHEET 16 CLUSTER MAILBOX LOCATION

OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:
PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST
66 GILCREAST RD

LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
RCRD VOL. 5634 PG. 2408

COVER SHEET

“PIPIT ESTATES”

TAX MAP S5 LOT 107-—3

SANDOWN (ROUTE 121A),
CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

CHESTER NH
_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3
PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST

66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
FEBRUARY 23, 2018

50 100 200 300
SCALE: 1" = 100
PREPARED BY:
ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
PLANNING — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL
P.0. BOX 10298, 108 SO. RIVER RD., BEDFORD NH. 03110-0298
PH. (603) 627-1181
[REV: 0 Jowe: SiE PN JFio. BK/PG: 1308 NO. 1706




EXISTING SLOPE & DRAINAGE
EASEMENT LINE TABLE VAP S LOT 103

BEARING OAK HLL Il CONDO ASSOCIATION
[ N48°44'13E | PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT

NAP 6 LOTS 1081
RICHARD W BELLMORE (TRUSTEE)
BELLMORE HICKORY

”WROAD
msmmm MAP 5 LOT 107
\WWRENCE C. DOWING

CONCRETE BOUND FOUND (PER PLAN REF. #2)
IRON ROD SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)
. GRANITE BOUND SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)
nsyzoorw | R-825.00/ DRILL HOLE SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)

3
2453 5 > '58E
E2 GRANITE BOUND FOUND
usz-zczg'w\’ N 15152 pwse o

L\-w N37'45'09" 200.59° ! IRON PIN TO BE SET
Rm25.00° — 130,35° —_— GRANITE BOUND TO BE SET
=25. UTILITY POLE
ol N-ass . EXISTING STONE WALL
R=25.00' 285" | \ — . LIMIT OF WETLANDS
MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK (TYP)
NO CUT BUFFER

}Q'm

-

N3G+ S
e
EAsEMu' °ENSE°T 21,811 SF. pRIvEW, L=3412"

TO BENEFIT (g3 107‘_’; Re=25.00"

NAP 5 LOT 85

= .\\.\-.\_'\
WoE W \.\_.\\'\
mw ™ Si———— .
BEcmRe Co—op =

29.67' 82.33
SAZV4'07W  S442419°W

MAP 5 LOT 111-104
ROBERT & PAMELA MACLEAN
3 8000%0‘ RO
MAP § LOT 111-103
MACLEAN

CHRISTOPHER OVERALL SITE PLAN
266 OLD SANDOWN ROAD

e “PIPIT ESTATES”

TAX MAP S5 LOT 107-—3

SANDOWN (ROUTE 121A),
CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

APPROVED BY THE CHESTER NH CHESTER NH
_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3

PLANNING BOARD ON: PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST

66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
CERTIFIED BY: FEBRUARY 23, 2018

o 50 100 200 300

|
gﬂ! ABUTIERS FOR COA REHEARING |w SC% Alliﬂ) :Y: 100

GE ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
i DS Bt LSt
REVISIONS 3% e . - PH. (603) 627—1181 )

FEV. D Jowe STEPON . [nD. Bpe  [38 Wo 176 |




EXISTING SLOPE & DRAINAGE
EASEMENT LINE TABLE

BEARING

PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT
LINE LENGTH BEARING

D1 140.08 !m‘!ﬂ

D2 | ok | nesvsssw |
D3| zom | NwsexE |

-LEGEND

CONCRETE BOUND FOUND (PER PLAN REF. #2)
IRON ROD SET (PER PLAN REF. §2)
GRANITE BOUND SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)
DRILL HOLE SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)
GRANITE BOUND FOUND
IRON PIN TO BE SET
GRANITE BOUND TO BE SET
UTILITY POLE
== LIMIT OF MAPPED WETLANDS

25' NO CUT BUFFER
&w’ 5 |.3! 107 (} MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK (TYP.)
SUZANNE M. DOWNING

161 SANDOWN ROAD STONE WALL
CHESTER, NH 03036 POORLY DRAINED

, r
g
e
&

APPROVED BY THE CHESTER, NH

PLANNING BOARD ON:

-

—

CERTIFIED BY:

B
¢!

L=107,35°
-475.‘;3~

————————

MAP 5 LOT 107-2
JOHN D HILL
DAWN M HILL

177 SANDOWN

CHESTER, NH 03036

VoY SSI0o0V

=

T ———— =

SITE PLAN

“PIPIT ESTATES”
TAX MAP 5 LOT 107—3

SANDOWN (ROUTE 121A),
CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

CHESTER NH
_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:

PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST
W\, 66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

R O\ OPEN SPACE FEBRUARY 23, 2018
%ﬁmmmxw R \ PO 714,937 SF. 0o 25 50 100 150
ROAD_NANE, HOUSE NUMBERS, ADD WELLS L A SCALE: 1” = 50
REVISED PER TOWN COMMENTS PREPARED BY:
B T T—— ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.

PLANNING — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL

RE VISIONS P.0. BOX 10298, 106 :‘o gw:a RD., BEDFORD NH. 03110-0298

. (603) 6271181
REV: D __JOWG: STE PLAN _____________|FLD. BK/PG: | JOB NO. 17-08 |

-




SOIL_LEGEND

446B— SCITUATE-NEWFIELDS COMPLEX 3 TO 8% SLOPES

447B— SCITUATE-NEWFIELDS COMPLEX 3 TO 8% SLOPES, VERY STONY

125 — SCARBORO MUCK, VERTY STONY

657B— RIDGEBURY VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 % SLOPES, VERY STONY
SOILS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM "GRANITE"

HTTP: //MAPPER.GRANITE.UNH.EDU

~LEGEND

CONCRETE BOUND FOUND (PER REF. #2)
IRON ROD SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)
GRANITE BOUND SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)

EXISTING CB e N f -~ , . e | DRILL HOLE SET (PER PLAN REF. #2)

R 2 G555 =1 NS i ’, ey A o~ - GRANITE BOUND FOUND

5 : UTLITY POLE

— EXISTING STONE WALL

g o " o LMIT OF WETLANDS

el - POORLY DRAINED

4" CPP. pr g

N
{ \Y QUT 328.80

it

i

2
S8\
g\

\ PROPQSED
¥ 21811 SF. pRivey, L=3412"
PEMEN 7/ . 3}
Y 0 BENEFIT LoT oY R=25.09

=,

~

— f/~ /
t——

- /
50"!“ ——

SEE SHEET 1 FOR NOTES, PLAN REFERENCES, AND VICINITY PLAN.
TRACT RESOURCE MAP

“PIPIT ESTATES”
-NOIES. TAX MAP 5 LOT 107—3
VETLANDS AMD SURFACE WATER = 6,58 AC. SANDOWN (ROUTE 121A)
TOTAL CONSTRANED AREA = oy CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

.3 e CHESTER NH
1878 Ac. _OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:.

SINGLE FAMILY UNIT COUNT PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST
19.78 A&%%M&mﬁm‘s - 66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
6.59 X 1.15 = 7.58 UNITS USING 15% BONUS (8 UNITS PROPOSED) — FEBRUARY 23, 2018

BEDROOM COUNT:
8 UNITS X 3.5 BEDROOMS = 28 BEDROOMS MAXIMUM TOTAL, USE 28 BEDROOMS. 4, 4 50 100 200 300
BEDROOM UNITS PLUS 4, 3 BEDROOM UNITS EQUALS 28 BEDROOMS TOTAL 0. SCALE: 1" — 100'

IR ST SRS 1 i 22 RO e o
- 16.41 -

UNCONSTRAINED AREA IN OPEN SPACE ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
15.81 X 0.50 (MIN. SQQ = 7.91 AC. (10.20 AC. m& PLANNING — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL
75% OF OPEN SPACE IS REQUIRED TO BE CONTIGUOUS AND AT LEAST 100 FEET WIDE

P.0. BOX 10298, 106 SO. RIVER RD., BEDFORD NH. 03110-0298
REVISIONS 15.81 AC. X 0.75 = 11.86 AC. (15.96 AC. PROVIDED) PH. (603 1181
[REV: D _owe: STEPLAN _ JFD. Bc/pG: | J0B NO. 1706 |




W_: - \\ \
Al -
Mﬂ\ \

UNIT 5

—T—

cB2
M ELEV. 33156 " XFg
p A e

—

) 2 | Lowrowr aev = 32200

98 = LOW POINT STA = 0+79.38
i) 7 /

K= 416 py sTA = 345023
73 PY ELEV = 31598
AD = 430PV
g

N ,I(- d“i L]
U e, 33158 § |25
NV/OUI' 3275 / . Fes N
x50 = 324, MAP 5 LOT 103
HILL 1| CONDO_ASSOCIATION
C,

RICE
OPOSSUM DRIVE
cB #6
i 5as 72 BW N 321.85
im=hot 326.58 — NV. OUT 321.75)
- 372570187 MO WO
- SN0 (87

-

s
oo sty
90/ VoL = 250 6F.
_
’.F‘s‘lﬁw'_wnnw STR §17
_— = 31340

V. = 310,85 (25" OPENN
lm. = 312.20 (12" orcy|
NV. = 307.34 {1874,
SUNP = 0600 , @

REWOVE EXST.
OVERFLOW STR S0.8
AND 24" HDPE_4;0-RM = 320
S 4 23, = 31880 (19" oPENKCE)
ToP STN BERN EL.=324.0 i/ STONE - :m - 3:‘;‘: ﬁ ';’
BOTIOM EL.=322.0 \ >~ suwp = 31
e, g ’//

—

~ 3 o] g . GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD PROFILE
coo N AL \

RM 318.50 42t — 3 .

}m O S5 ACUESS RGAD === '

—

3=

l.ﬁ-’é‘u

GRADING & UITLITY PLAN

A »”. ”

A AN _PIPIT ESTATES
e 7 f : TAX MAP 5 LOT 107-3

PROP. FES #20

y SANDOWN (ROUTE 1214),
P e = CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS
i T - CHESTER NH
g AL
INV. = 30410 (187 7

_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:
RoRp UNED' SWALE - -~
s = 0.010 P

o PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST

66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
- FEBRUARY 23, 2018

0 25 50 100 150
SCALE: 1" = 50
PREPARED BY:
ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
P.O-BOX 10298, 108 SO FIVER. RD.. BEDFORD NHL OSI10 0508
REVISIONS - PH. (603) 6271181 )
IREV: D DWG: STEPLAN _______|AD. BK/PG: | JOB NO. 17-05 |

P




Horizontdl Alignment Station and Curve Report.
Alignment:” NEW DRIVE 2618
Desc.

Desc.  Station Spiral/Curve Data Northing £asting

0400 490531 3 58501962
Length: N 34-55-38 F

0+98.24 4985.8557 5906. 4407
Length: 139.57  Course: N 23-33-72 £
Delta: 11-22-27

Tangent Doto
o0+00 4905.3130
0+78.32 4969.5262
Lengtn: 7832 Course: N 4—86—38 £

Circulor Curve Data
o+78.52 4969.5262 5895.0375
5084 0335 5731.0617
1+18.02 5004. 1134 5974.3995
Del 11-22-27 Type: LEFT

Raolus: 200.90 oac: 28-35-52
Length: JO.70  Tangent: 79.92

Tangent Doto
5004.1134 5914. 3995
5047.2332 59331962
47.04  Course: N 23-33-12 £

Civeular Curve Data
5047.2332 59331962
5087.1932 5847.5272
5761.9401 5907.9570
71-55-29 Type LEFT
100.00 Doc: 57-17-45
12555 Tangent: 72.55
Tangent Data

5761.9401 5807.9570
52678774 5766.2520
189.58  Course: N 48-22-18 W

LOW PONT ELEV = 32817
LOW PONT STA = 0+45.24 PVI STA = 4+12.50
PU PY £V = 240.02
AD. = -500
X = 2000

100" ¢

2+00 F+00

DRAINAGE PROFILE

REVISIONS

.l
b4 PLAN & PROFILES

“PIPIT ESTATES”
TAX MAP 5 LOT 107—3

SANDOWN (ROUTE 121A),
CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

CHESTER NH

75 ELEV: 327.%

_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:
PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST
66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
FEBRUARY 23, 2018

0 25 50 100 150
SCALE: 1” = 50
or0 1e00 PREPARED BY:
ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
2+00 DRAINAGE PROFILE PLANNING — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL
P.0. BOX 10298, 106 SO. RIVER RD., BEDFORD NH. 031100298

PRIVATE DRIVE PH. (603) 6271181

mm_




MAP 5 LOT 103

CINITY PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 2,500

- D S
MAP 5 LOT 107~ 3 @ N, . THIS IS A PROPOSED 8 UNIT CONDOMINIUM WITH 4 — 3 BEDDROOM UNITS
LAWRENCE G. DOWING 3 -~ (UNITS 1, 2, 7 & 8) AND 4 — 4 BEDROOM UNITS (UNITS 3, 4, 5 & 6).

s.m DOWNING - Sa.°0 i »
ST e o NS ] A iy PIPES USED UNDER WHEEL LOADS CAN WITHSTAND THE ANTICIPATED
J = 3 iF ‘ g LOADS. ANY PIPE BURIED LESS THAN 4 FEET WITHIN THE PAVEMENT AREAS
7 SHALL BE INSULATED.

—JOWN OF CHESTER NOTES

1. NO WELL/WATER SUPPLY IS WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE
SEPTIC SYSTEM.

MAP 5 LOT 103 2. NO WETLANDS ARE WITHIN 76 FEET OF THE PROPOSED
SEPTIC SYSTEM.

3. SEPTIC SYSTEM MEETS ALL CHESTER

THE PROPOSED
ZONING SETBACKS.

__——41
— La— — e

YWAMPS,
LA S
Designer Q@
of
Subsurface Disposal

,lnj Systems ]
*kok ;]

[}
?és Eric C. Mitchell g

No.7og @
E”;ii ofsnvlronﬂ‘eo e
WP § LOT 107-2 RN it OVERALL SEPTIC LAYOUT — SYSTEM 1

JOHN D HLL_— — 320 : L b4 - . ) ”
e N 2 A e > o / , _PIPIT ESTATES
3 e, A ° e & - = - “ TAX MAP 5 LOT 107—3

ROBIN WAY (PRIVATE) OFF
PIPIT DRIVE

CHESTER NH
_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:

PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST

66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
FEBRUARY 23, 2018

20 40 80 120 160 FEET
: SCALE: 1” = 40’
ROAD NAME, HOUSE NUI ADD WELLS - Tt m—— Vs PREPARED BY:
REVISED PER TOWN COMMENTS .
FoEVISED PER TOMN COMMENTS | - ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
D B T TIAT oF. PLANNING — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL

P.0. BOX 10298, 108 SO. RIVER RD., BEDFORD NH. 03110-0298
REVISIONS . PH. (603) 627-1181

SHEET 7 OF 16 v o Jowe seran o, 6k/pG [ 908 N0, 17=06 ]




WITHFND RAINS

_——

P324—£—

s

INV IN 3208
INV. OUT 320.7

3
3
D
c

| A_|

REV.]| DATE

©1/07/22 | CoA
9/21/20

6/25/19 | ROAD N HOUSE ADD WELLS
08,

“‘23‘\_0 REVISED PER TOWN COMMENTS

UPDATE_ABUTTERS FOR COA REHEARING
REVISED PER TOWN COMMENTS

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

—WETLAND NOTE

THE WETLAND
FERWERDA OF

DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY TIMOTHY
MERIDIAN LAND SERVICES AND VERIED BY THIS

OFFICE IN 2017.
| CERTIFY THAT THE WETLANDS SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN
DELINEATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENV-WQ 1014.06

s i /ffi Aol

ERIC C. MITCHELL ~ PERMIT. No. 709

OO XD

ST OF INVERTS

TOP OF FOUNDATION: 330.2
INVERT OUT: 324.3
INVERT INTO TANK 'I 324.0
15 L.F. PIPE
'I'IC TANK r INV OUT = 323.7
0 SMH $4

sm 44 INV = 322.e

SMH #4 INV. OUT= 322.5

112 LF. PIPE @ 1.52% TO SMH #5
SMH #5 INV. IN= 320.8

SH #8 INV. OUT= 320.7

120 LF. PIPE

DBOX BED 1 NV m 3195

TOP OF FOUNDATION: 3343
INVERT OUT: 324.5
INVERT INTO TANK #2: 324.4
(5 LF. PIPE ©@ 2.
SEPTIC TANK INV. OUT = 324.1
63 LF. PIPE @ 2.83% TO SMH #4
SMH INV. IN= 322.8
SMH INV. OUT=_322.5
112 LF. PIPE © 1.52% TO SMH #5
SMH INV. IN= 320.8
SMH INV. OUT= 320.7
120 L.F. PIPE © 1.0%
DBOX BED 1 INV. IN 319.5

TOP OF FOUNDATION: 331.0
INVERT OUT: 321.4
INVERT INTO TANK #7: 321.2
10 LF. PIPE @ 2.
IC TANK #7 INV. OUT = 320.9
5 LF. PIPE @ 2.0 TO SMH #5
SM-I INV. IN= 320.83
INV. OUT- 320.7
120 L.F. PIPE
DBOX BED 1 NV IN 318.5

UNIT 8: TOP OF FOUNDATION: 330.0
INVERT OUT: 321.4
INVERT INTO TANK 'B‘ 321.2
10 L.F. PIPE @
TIC TANK #8 INV OUT = 320.9
S LF. PIPE @ 2.0X TO SMH #5
SMH #5 INV. IN= 320.8
SMH #5 INV OUT- 320.7
120 L.F.
DBOX w) 1 NV IN 319.5

30 NITRATESETBACK
DESIGN INTENT: BED aow

SEE SEPARATE
DESIGN FOR SYSTEM 2

—_—

SEPTIC TANK SIZING

ALL SEPTIC TANKS ARE 1250 GALLONS
24,

e
B JEST PIT DA 7'A

L) 02/15/08

-7 FOREST AT & 1010 4/4) LOAM TOPSOIL

7-26"  (10YR 6/4) FINE SANDY LOAN, GRANULAR, FRIABLE
26-55" (10YR 6/3) FINE SANDY LOAM, GRANULAR, FRIABLE

ESHWT = 18", NO LEDGE, WATER © 28°
PERCOLATION RATE = 12 MIN/IN

02/16/08
g:‘mslmrumqumw
10YR 6/3) FINE SANDY LOAM, GRANULAR, FRIABLE

ESHWT = 18°, NO LEDGE, WATER © 40°
wmnm--zm/u

SHEET 8 OF 18

nmmwm_

COUNTY:

. THIS SYSTEM IS DESIGNED FOR SANITARY SEWAGE ASSOCIATED WITH
SINGLE FAMILY HOME. THIS SYSTEM IS NOT
GRINDER, POG. OR WATER

ASTES, ROO" FLOOR C?.R" FOUNDATION DRAI
SIGN CRITERI ABEMODFEDTONOLUDEO’EMMMEOF THE
EXCLUDED DESIGN ITEMS, Bg‘.‘ IF A GARBAGE DISPOSAL IS T USED,
THE SEPTIC TANK INCREASED BYMASPRWVWQ. 101001(0
BUT ONLY WITH THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER.
IF FALURE OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM SHOULD OCCUR, A REPLACEMENT
SYSTEM MAY NEED TO BE BUILT IN THE SAME PLACE.
. A LICENSED INSTALLER IS REQUIRED FOR THE SEPTIC SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION.
S OFFICE ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SYSTEMS NOT PROPERLY
INSTALLED OR INSTALLED CONTRARY TO THIS DESIGN.
. INSTALLATION W ALL ENVIRO-SEPTIC SYSTEMS IS TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENVRO—S?TIO DESIGN & NSTALLATIW MAWAI.
(NOV 2017) AND THE NH STATE ATTACHMENT, APPROVED
NHDES ON NOVEMBER 8, 2017
NHDES REGULATIONS AND SETBACKS WILL BE MAINTAINED UNLESS TOWN
REGULATIONS ARE MORE RESTRICTIVE.
5 NO &JRFACE WATER IS WITHIN 75 FEET OF THE SEPTIC TANK OR THE

. oesucu mrmr: BeD BoTTOM TO BE _1.7 F1. ABOVE
ORIGINAL GRADE AT THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE BED (EL. 316.8)
USE 3 FOOT SEPARATION BETWEEN BED BOTTOM AND IMPERMEABLE
SUBSTRATUM AND/OR SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE AS PER NHDES.WD
INNOVA'I'IVE/AI.TERNAHVE TECHNOLOGY (ITA) APPROVAL No. 2008-03-01
GRANTED ON MARCH 28, 2008 AND THE APPROVED ENVRO-SEPTIC MANUAL.
THE OWNER SHALL BE RE OR COMPLYING WITH THE OPERA

8. REQUIREMENTS OF ENV. WO 1023.
. NO VEHICLES ARE ALLOWED OVER ANY PORTION OF THE LEACHING SYSTEM.

0.THERE ARE NO BURIAL SITES OR CEMETERIES WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY
COMPONENT OF THE ISDS.

UNITS 1, 2, 7 & 8 ARE SERVED BY SEPTIC SYSTEM 1

UNITS 1, 2, 7 & B ARE 3 BEDROOM U
165lfREO'D WTH 12 MIN/IN PERC RATE-4x165- 660 LF

INFILTRATION:
138 LF @ 300 GPD/MILE/4 INCH DIAMETER
138 LF x 300 GPD/5280 LF/MILE x 4 INCH = 32 GPD
232 LF © 300 GPD/MILE/6 INCH DIAMETER
x 300 GPD/5280 LF/MILE x 6 INCH = 79 GPD
MANHOLE 4 @ 8 VF TOTAL x 1 GAL/VF =8 GPD
MANHG.ESOGVFTOTALx!GAL/VF _?2_5200"0

LF OF PIPE FOR INFILTRATION |25 OPD/!OOGPFxGQ 25 LF
TOTAL LINEAR FEET OF PIPE NEEDED = 735 LF

USE 2 BEDS S0 FEET LONG AND 8 LINES WIDE = 800 LF OR 400 LF PER BED
BED COMBINATION DISTRIBUTION: 1925 GPD TOTAL

USE 2 SECTIONS WITH 4 ROWS EACH PER BED = 482 GAL/ROW
(500 GAL/ROW MAX)

SEPTIC SYSTEM #1
PIPIT ESTATES LEAGH BED 1A & 18

TAX MAP 5 - LOT 107-3
"PIPIT ESTATES" ROBIN WAY (PRIVATE)
CHESTER,  NEW HAMPSHIRE

Demgnar

W USubsugfaca Dlspossl
GNER NO, 71 ) e
SCALE: 1° = 20 Eric C. Mitchell

FEBRUARY 23 2018 l§”=‘—°’ .

ECM e

Emc C. MmcwElL & ASSOCIATES, Inc.

SURVEYING ENVIROVMENTAL
BOX 10298, 106 SO. RIVER ROAD
BEDFORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03110-0298
PH. (603) 627-1181

66 GILCREST ROAD

LONDONDERRY, NH 03053 EI-]'B\N \“AM’:’S =iF-|
)
¢

REV: D DWG: LEACHBED AD. BK/PG:  JoB No. 17=-08




SEE SHEET 10

% JEST PIT DATA

™ #0  07/4/18

0-10° ;musr MAT & 10VR 4/4) LOMM TOPSOL

10-20" (10YR 7/3) FINE SAND Llw. GRANULAR, FRIABLE
20-80" (IOYR 7/3) FINE SANDY LOAM, GRANULAR. FRIABLE-FIRM

ESHWT = 20", NO LEDGE, NO WATER OBSERVED
PERCOLATION RATE = 12 MIN/IN

MITRATE SETBACK

. THIS SYSTEM IS DESIGNED ONLY FOR SANITARY SEWAGE ASSOCIATED WITH
NORMAL DOMESTIC USAGE OF A SINGLE FAMILY HOME. THIS SYSTEM IS NOT
DESIGNED FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL/GRINDER, POOL OR WATER

DA FOR ALL BEDS C"Iﬂdrlgg.‘ TO!?YI'?A%RDOUS WASTES, OR ROOF, IFI.OO;R| OMR.' FOUNDATION DRAI

REQUIRES 113 LF SIOE SETAGK THE DESIGN CRITERIA MAY BE MODIFIED TO INCLUDE ONE OR MORE OF THE

EXCLUDED DESIGN ITEMS, (l.e. IF A GARBAGE DISPOSAL IS TO BE USED,

SEPTIC_TANK SIZING 25 SR o S S I g iy

—_—— 2. IF FAILURE OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM SHOULD OCCUR, A REPLACEMENT
ALL SEPTIC TANKS ARE 1250 GALLONS SYSTEM MAY NEED TO BE BUILT IN THE SAME PLACE.

3. A LICENSED INSTALLER IS REQUIRED FOR THE SEPTIC SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION.
THIS OFFICE ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SYSTEMS NOT PROPERLY
INSTALLED OR INSTALLED CONTRARY TO THIS DESIGN.

4. INSTALLATION OF ALL ENVIRO-SEPTIC SYSTEMS IS TO BE IN_STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENVIRO—SEPTIC DESIGN & INSTALLATION MANUAL

(NOV 2017) AND THE NH STATE ATTACHMENT, APPROVED BY

NHDES ON NOVEMBER 8, 2017
. NHDES REGULATIONS AND SETBACKS WILL BE MAINTAINED UNLESS TOWN

REGULA TIVE.

TIONS ARE MORE RESTRIC
» NO SURFACE WATER IS WITHIN 75 FEET OF THE SEPTIC TANK OR THE
LEACH BED.

RM ELEV. 325.4 . ‘ / 7. DESICN INTENT:  BED BOTTOM TO BE _0.8 FT. ABOVE
INV. IN 320.4 - ORIGINAL GRADE AT THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE BED (EL. 317.8)
INV. QUT 3203 \ R / ? (50% RULE USED, SEE ENV. WQ. 1014—06). OV DESIV CONTOUR 317.0)
USE 3 FOOT SEPARATION BETWEEN BED BO AND IMPERMEABLE

SUBSTRATUM AND/OR SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE AS PER NHDES.WD
INNOVATIVE/ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGY (ITA) APPROVAL No. 2008-03-01
GRANTED ON MARCH 28, 2008 AND THE APPROVED ENVIRO—SEPTIC MANUAL.
THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH THE OPERATING
REQUIREMENTS OF ENV. WQ. 1023.

. NO VEHICLES ARE ALLOWED OVER ANY PORTION OF THE LEACHING SYSTEM.

\
TOP OF FOUNDATION: 340.7 . .
INVERT OUT: 331.2 , — 320N 0.THERE ARE NO BURIAL SITES OR CEMETERIES WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY

/
INVERT INTO uuw 3311 \ COMPONENT OF THE ISDS.
5 LF. PIPE @ 2. .
STTC T S W our 2 w0 BELTR Bemm S SETE A< DESIGN CRITERIA___
, X _—
SMH # INV. IN="329.7 Ten ELEV = 3109, UNITS 3, 4, 5 & 6 ARE SERVED BY SEPTIC SYSTEM 2
SMH S INV. OUT= 329.6 \) g &
57 LF. PIPE @ 3.51% TO SNH #2 5 . $ - UNITS 3, 4, 5 & 6 ARE 4 BEDROOM UNITS:
2 INV. IN= 327.8 2, . \ 220 LF REQ'D WITH 12 MIN/IN PERC RATE = 4 x 220 = 880 LF
2 INV. OUT= 327.5 > ?
, PIPE @ 6.86% TO SNH e INFILTRATION:
INV. IN=320.5 i RON ROD SET > 224 LF © 300 CPD/MILE/4 INCH DIAMETER
INV. OUT= 320.4 Q < 224 LF x 300 GPD/5280 LF/MILE x 4 INCH = 51 GPD
96 LF. PIPE @ 1.0% > 258 LF © 300 GPD/MILE/B INCH DIAMETER
DBOX BED 1 INV. IN 319.4 () 258lfx3000PD/5280lf/MLEx/eFINOH-88GPD
. : 5 MANHOLE 1 @ 6 VF TOTAL x 1 GAL - 6 GPD
TOP VERT GUT: 3305~ — g ; MANHOLE 2 © 6 VF TOTAL x 1 GAL/WF = 6 GPD
INVERT INTO TANK g4: 330.4 .7 FT, _ - MANHOLE 3 © 5 VF TOTAL x 'mcrAA'i.M =soe
gép'ﬁi; % z.m OUT = 330.1 - a8 = LF OF PIPE FOR INFILTRATION 156 GPD/100 GPF x 60 = 94 LF
B 0% oot &40 Wsw F) . 3 ) TOTAL LINEAR FEET OF PIPE NEEDED = 974 [F

g: E: :33‘01'32:?2;6 ~ 9 USE 2 BEDS 50 FEET LONG AND LINES WIDE = 800 LF OR 400 LF PER BED

gznl— y m a.‘,’"i‘z’;om SNH 2 . » BED COMBINATION DISTRIBUTION: 2556 GPD TOTAL
SMH INV. OUT= 327.5 o ( USE 3 SECTIONS WITH 3 ROWS EACH PER BED = 426 GAL/ROW
gw‘zn LF. mﬂ: No 65?2‘6‘5'0 SNH 3 N (500 GAL/ROW MAX)
;o o T q ; BN
S gi NV, OUT= 3504 ‘ _ X ¢ SEPTIC SYSTEM #2
DBOX BED 1 INV. N 31.4 \ , PIPIT ESTATES LEACH BED 2A & 28

NN _ J )
ToP Or FUNDATION 354.7 BN P TAX MAP 5 - LOT 107-3
BT R b 5250 Q 7 &, "PIPIT_ ESTATES” ROBIN WAY (PRIVATE)

T T O RN - b, 5 2 CHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
?:‘\ INV. IN= 320.5 ! PREPARED FOR

S B 3, e
DBOX BED 1 INV. IN 319.4 ; Sgv’ fgﬂg’é,,m;x QL asons @ﬂ—?b‘ \—\AMI:SA/:iF]
s S

7
TOP OF FOUNDATION: 332.6 Desligner '9@

- =)
INVERT OUT: 321.6 of
INVERT INTO TANK #6: 321.0 DESIGN FOR SYSTEM 1 Subsurface Disposal
5 LF. PIPE © 6.0%, 3 g Systems =~ §
TIC TANK n'mv) OUT = 320.7 \ R NO 7 R ] it
5 LF. PIPE ® 4% TO SMH #3 SCALE: 1° = 20 Evic C. Mitchell

Qe 3 2 \ FEBRUARY 23, 2018 Na.708
o \ > S A 'y

ECM

THE WETLAND DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY TIMOTHY
FERWERDA OF MERIDIAN LAND SERVICES AND VERIED BY THIS Em c‘ “m & Amu

OFFICE IN 2017. PLANNING SURVEYING  ENVIROMMEN.
| CERTIFY THAT THE WETLANDS SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN BOX 10298, 106 SO. RIVER ROAD
DELINEATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENV-WQ 1014.06 BEDFORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03110-0298

; . . PH. (603) 627-1181
REVISED PER TOWN CONNENTS o G P

ZESoRPTON ERIC C. MITCHELL ~ PERMIT. No. 709
REVISIONS - ’ SHEET 9 OF 16

96 LF. PIPE © 1.0%
DBOX BED 1 INV. IN 319.4

|

R X T

COA

UPDATE ABUTTERS FOR COA REHEARING
ROAD HOUSE ADD WELLS
REVISED PER TOWN CONMENTS

REV: D DWG: LEACHBED AD. BK/PG:  JoB No. 17=-08 3




IMOTHY

THE WETLAND DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY Ti
FERWERDA OF MERIDIAN LAND SERVCES AND VEREED BY THIS
| CERTIFY THAT THE WETLANDS SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN
DELINEATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENV—WQ 1014.06
Lt Al o]
ERIC C. MITCHELL ~ PERMIT. Na 709
1. THIS SYSTEM IS DESIGNED ONLY FOR SANITARY SEWAGE ASSOCIATED WITH
NORMAL DOMESTIC USAGE OF A SINGLE FAMILY HOME. THIS SYSTEM IS NOT
DESIGNED FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL/GRINDER, POOL OR WATER
TREATMENT SYSTEM DISCHARGE, PETROLEUM, INDUSTRIAL,
CHEMICAL OR HAZARDOUS WASTES, OR ROOF, FLOOR OR FOUNDATION DRAI
THE DESIGN CRITERIA MAY BE MODIFIED TO INCLUDE ONE OR MORE OF THE
EXGLUDED DESIGN ITEMS, (L.e. IF A GARBAGE DISPOSAL IS TO BE USED,
THE SEPTIC TANK MUST BE INCREASED BY 50% AS PER ENV.WQ. 1010.01(f)
BUT ONLY WITH THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER.
SHOULD OCCUR, A REPLACEMENT

2. IF FALURE OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM
SYSTEM MAY NEED TO BE BUILT IN THE SAME PLACE.
3. A LICENSED INSTALLER IS REQUIRED FOR THE SEPTIC SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION.

50’ THIS OFFICE ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SYSTEMS NOT PROPERLY

SEPTJC SETR INSTALLED OR INSTALLED CONTRARY TO THIS DESIGN.
4. INSTALLATION OF ALL ENVIRO-SEPTIC SYSTEMS IS TO BE IN_STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENVIRO—SEPTIC DESIGN & INSTALLATION MANUAL
&N‘% 2017) AND THE 'g"l 2501;A7'|'E ATTACHMENT, APPROVED BY

ON ‘NOVEMBER
. NHDES REGULATIONS AND SETBACKS WILL BE MAINTAINED UNLESS TOWN
REGULATIONS ARE MORE RESTRICTIVE.
NO SURFACE WATER IS WITHIN 75 FEET OF THE SEPTIC TANK OR THE

7. DESIGN INTENT:  BED BOTToM To BE _0.8 FT. ABOVE
ORIGINAL GRADE AT THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE BED (Bl 317.6)
(50% RULE USED, SEE ENV. WQ. 1014—06), OV DESKN CONTOUR 317.0)
USE 3 FOOT SEPARATION BETWEEN BED BO' AND IMPERMEABLE
SUBSTRATUM AND/OR SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE AS PER NHDES.WD
INNOVATIVE /ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGY (ITA) APPROVAL No. 2008—03—01
GRANTED ON MARCH 28, 2008 AND THE APPROVED ENVIRO-SEPTIC MANUAL.
THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH THE OPERATING
REQUIREMENTS OF ENV. WQ. 1023.
, NO VEHICLES ARE ALLOWED OVER ANY PORTION OF THE LEACHING SYSTEM.
0.THERE ARE NO BURIAL SITES OR CEMETERIES WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY
COMPONENT OF THE ISDS.

DESIGN CRITERIA

UNITS 3, 4, 5 & 6 ARE SERVED BY SEPTIC SYSTEM 2

UNITS 3, 4, 5 & 6 ARE 4 BEDROOM UNITS:
220 LF REQ'D WITH 12 MIN/IN PERC RATE = 4 x 220 = 880 LF

---- .
--.O

-“-"

| INFILTRATION:

224 LF © 300 CPD/MILE/4 INCH DIAMETER
224 LF x 300 GPD/52B0 LF/MILE x 4 INCH = 51 GPD
258 LF © 300 GPD/MILE/6 INCH DIAMETER
258 LF x 300 GPD/52B0 LF/MILE x 6 INCH = 88 GPD
MANHOLE 1 @ 6 W TOTAL x 1 GAL/W = 6 GPD
MANHOLE 2 @ 6 WF TOTAL x 1 GAL/VF = 6 GPD
MANHOLE 3 © 5 W TOTAL x 1 GAL/VF = 5 GPD

TOTAL = 156 GPD

LF OF PIPE FOR INFILTRATION 156 GPD/100 GPF x 60 = 94 LF
TOTAL LUNEAR FEET OF PIPE NEEDED = 974 LF

USE 2 BEDS 60 FEET LONG AND 9 LINES WIDE = 1080 LF OR 540 LF PER BED

BED COMBINATION DISTRIBUTION: 2556 GPD TOTAL
USE 3 SECTIONS WITH 3 ROWS EACH PER BED = 426 GAL/ROW
(500 GAL/ROW MAX)

SEPTIC SYSTEM #2
PIPIT ESTATES LEACGH BED 2A & 28

TAX MAP 5 - LOT 107-3
"PIPIT ESTATES" ROBIN WAY (PRIVATE)

CHESTER, NEW HAMPSHI
AEPD FOR

66 (VL§§T EOAD
LONDONDERRY, NH 03053 4 WAMRg,
25 /'%\

Designer

Suhsurfag; Disposal
% NO. 7 Sl
SCALE: 1° = 20’ % EdcC. Mitchel
FEBRUARY 23 2018 .

Emc C.

SURVEYING
BOX 10298, 106 SO. RIVER ROAD
BEDFORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03110-0298
PH. (603) 627-1181

COA
UPDATE_ABUTTERS FOR COA REHEARING
ROAD NANE, HOUSE NUNI ADD_WELLS 7
REVISED PER TOWN COMMENTS %
REVISED PER TOWN_COMMENTS . » §
DESCRIPTION
REV: D DWG: LEACHBED AD. BK/PG:  JoB No. 17=-08 3
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15’ & VARIES 20' & VARIES
SLOPE & DRAINAGE EASEMENT

10 1°-0"

4:"”01 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 21'-'0' W/CAPE CODE BERM

) ITEM
4 4" COMPACTED LOAM & SEED
SECTION 841 & 8441

4:1 Sore & QP

COD BERM

3/4° 10 t1/z'cmsreosw¢ STA. 1420 R/S TO STA. 5+40 R/S,
E_CONTINUOUS LAYER

ofuon-wovme: TEXTLE FABRIC

B’WE HOPE UNDERDRAIN
HANGOR, OR

Asfmmaﬁ}h""' UTEC FILL BY ADS, HANCOR, OR APPROVED EQUAL
NOTE NOTE
1. ITEM NUMBERS REFERENGE THE LATEST CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS FOR NHDOT 1. ITEM NUMBERS REFERENCE THE LATEST CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS FOR NHDOT

2. ALL PAVEMENT, BASE MATERIALS, AND WORKMANSHP SHALL BE IN CONPLIANCE WTH 2. ALL PAVEMENT, BASE MATERIALS, AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
NUH.D.0.T. "STANDARD SPECIFICATIINS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION® APPROVED AND ADOPTED 1997. N.H.D.O.T. "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION" APPROVED AND ADOPTED 1997.

TYPICAL PIPIT PRIVATE DRIVEWAY SECTION

TYPICAL PIPIT DRIVE ROADWAY SECTION

20
ROADWAY,
T i 2ENG bow
4’mmm.ungamm:nq ¥ 1 up

g v g woon i o DRIVEWAY DETAIL

B A D (NOT TO SCALE) R=5' TYP. m:cwunoc:%&)mmmamw
L ORAINAGE SWALES LNLESS OTHERWSE

S J

PREPARED SURFACE
« mmwmmumvmwwmmm
SHALL MEET GRAVEL SUBBASE

ROADWAY UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL CUT SECTIONS
ROAD BASE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95X OF THE MODIFIED PROCTER.
ROADSIDE DITCHES 70 BE 26" DEEP NEASURED FROM CENTERLINE OF ROADWAY

ALL LOOSE LEDGE SHALL BE REMOVED FROM ALL BLASTED AREAS PRIOR TO
PLACNG ANY FILL OR SELECT MATERIALS.

LEDGE SHALL BE REMOVED A MINMUM OF 18 INCHES BELOW SUBGRADE
—_— CLEAN SANDY FILL TO BE PROVIDED 12° BELOW SUBGRADE IN ALL FILL SECTIONS.

L

DIAMETER VARIES, CONTACT NOT TO SCALE FINAL GRADE
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY

SEE ROADWAY SECTIONS FOR
FOR REQUIRED SizE COURSES TO FINAL GRADE
N.HD.0.T. SCREENED SAND
6" BELOW & ON THE SIDES

" OF THE PIPE

12" ABOVE THE PIPE (MIN.)

— A LOOPED 3" PRINARY CONDUIT
FROM RISER POLES TO END OF

0
SADDLE HILL DR. SINGLE 3" TO REV.| DATE
REMAINNG CUL—DE-SACS 6" PERF. SOR HDPE REVISIONS

CONSTRUCTION DETALS

9. ”
* SUITABLE MATERIAL: IN ROADS, ROAD SHOULDERS, WALKWAYS AND TRAVELED WAYS, SUITABLE : PIPIT ESTATES
NATERIAL FOR TRENCH BACK FILL SHALL BE THE NATURAL MATERIAL EXCAVATED DURING THE COURSE : ' T 5 LOT 107—3

X

A
W

2

R
K

A
2

4
A

2

R

,,
R
X2

X

AT ] S, S e, e O, D RO T I
INCHES IN THE LARGEST DIMENSION, OR ANY MATERIAL, WHICH, AS DETERMINED BY THE TOWN YRR XD SANDOWN (ROUTE 121A),
ENGINEERS, WILL NOT PROVIDE SUFFICENT SUPPORT OR MAINTAIN THE COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION IN A S S B WN
SEPTIC SAND BACK FILL 5% "o, GO u
STABLE CONDITION. SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN 6° LIFTS AND THOROUGHLY COMPACTED. 5% PASSING NO. 200 a CROSS & OLD SANDO ROADS
SIEVE
IN CROSS—COUNTRY CONSTRUCTION, SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE DESCRIBED AS ABOVE, EXCEPT H R |\] [—]
THAT THE TOWN ENGINEERS MAY PERMIT THE USE OF TOP SOIL, LOAM, OR PEAT. IF SATISFIED THE R C E STE
COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION WLL BE ENTRELY STABLE AND PROVIDED THAT THE EASY ACGESS TO THE DYPICAL_CROSS SECTION N _OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:
TURE! AINTENANCE POSSIBL' ‘CONSTRU h SUBDRAINS TO BE TIED TO CATCH BASINS WHERE AVAILABLE. R XS
PRESERVED SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS AND THOROUGHLY COMPACTED. Al OAYUGHTED N ROADSIOE DITCHES SN PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST
ALTERNATIVELY, o'fm uw: m nm&gt AS SPECIFIED ABOVE NOTE: 66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY STANDARDS AND 4
SoEceATIENS: IN A 6°BED OF THAN WRAPPED STONE IS ACCEPTABLE. FEBRUARY 23, 2018

2. AL ABOVE GRADE UTILITES MUST BE PLACED OUT OF THE R.O.W. AND IN AREAS THAT WILL NOT CONFLICT NOT TO SCALE
WTH THE ROADWAY DRAINAGE SYSTEM. PLACEMENT OF TRANSFORMERS CANNOT CONFLICT WITH THE INSTALLATION PREPARED BY:
AND PROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS. S TTO SoE— g

OF ROM. o ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES TRENCH ’ PLANNNG — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL
Pamtmtmmmmmm.mto—m

NOT TO SCALE PH. (603) 627-1181
SHEET 11 OF 16 [REV:0 | OWG: 17-08 DETALS [FiD. BK/PG ] 908 NG. 17-05 |




QENEBAI NQIES = NDTE: BACK FILL OF TRENCHES AND ALL PAVED AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO TOWN

couPAcnm STANDARDS OF 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR. PE_THREADED ROD
MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE STANDARDS FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS WG NUTS AND SPACERS
SHALL BE IN u:coeomc: WTH THE nsw HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION UNPAVED  PAVED

uoo1) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE oousmucmu 1997.
ALL SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS) AND THE TOWN OF CHESTER REGU
ommcs DESIGN IS BASED ON THE "STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND mosou mo
SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK FOR URBAN AND DEVELOPING AREAS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE™ 4 COMPACTED LOAM AND SEED (TYP) -
= —

AUGUST 1992, FROM THE ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT. CRONARY FAL (SUTABLE T >\

ALL ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTIUTY AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES MATERIAL FROM EXGAYATION)
SHALL BE VERFIED N THE FELD BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO UTILIZATION OF 2.0 NIN, DRAN RPE
DESGN ELEVATIONS ON THIS PLAN. -
"ows :
BACK L OF TRENCHES AND ALL PAVED AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO TOWN ORAN PIE SHALL | [l v
COMPACTION STANDARDS OF 95% MODI UNCRLORAN FRE SHML GE ADS N12 (0PF) | — couracED s6100T 340 A W {af RIGHT SIDE VIEW
TWELVE INCHES OVER PPE (MIN.)

TOP VIEW NOTE  PE THREADED ROD W/WING NUTS PROVIDED FOR END
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY MEASURES AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL ‘ o s SECTONS 12°-24", 30° & 36° END SECTIONS REOURE
NECESSARY BARRIERS OF SUFFICENT TYPE, SIZE AND STRENGTH TO PREVENT ACCESS 2 L ND G 12 ABOVE PIPE SHALL 5 . ” —
TO ALL OPEN EXCAVATIONS AT THE COMPLETION OF EACH DAY. Mw,,m“,,,mm - ED 3/4° GRUSHED STONE BEDDING O 0

B: 190 PAGSING GATGH BASN - — —
ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON U.S.G.S. DATUM. & R WATRAS DESINATION H20 l ’fgg 3 CouPACTED

3/4° CRUSHED STONE
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE AWARE OF HIS RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT “DIG SAFE"
AT 111 SO. BEDFORD STREET, BURLINGTON, MA (1-800-225-4977) AT LEAST 72
WORKING HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY EXCAVATION.

SHORING AND STABILIZING OF TRENCH SIDEWALLS DURING EXCAVATION SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL WORK ADJACENT TO EXISTING TOWN ROADS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE STREET OPENING REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF CHESTER
AND NH DOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. FRONT VIEW ADVANGED_DRAINAGE SYSTEMS. INC.

HDPE FLARED END SECTION
ALL CULVERTS, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES & RDAD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUBJECT
T0 PARTIAL AND FINAL INSPECTION PRIOR TO AGCEPTANCE BY THE TOWN OF CHESTER.
THE_GONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING AND COORDINATING INSPECTION

SEE TYPICAL ROADWAY SECTION
PAVENENT AND GRAVEL REQURENENTS

(NOT TO SCALE)

10. UTILITY PLANS SHALL BE WITTTE'D‘ TO THE TOWN ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND

N 2 S/16° x 4 S3/8°
APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUC , 23 3ne ver —l—l——
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 4" TOPSOIL AND SEED I I E']]J

OVER ALL DISTURBED UNPAVED AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. TOPSOIL
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE TOWN PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. g

12, ALL DRIVEWAY GRADING IS SUBJECT TO TOWN REVIEW PRIOR TO DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION | |
24

GRATE SECTION

ON INDIVIDUAL LOTS. DRIVEWAY CULVERTS, LOCATED OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY, MAY
BE NECESSARY DEPENDING ON THE ACTUAL LOT DEVELOPMENT.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AS NEEDED & SHALL - . 31 v16
CLEAN ALL COLLECTED SILT PRIOR TO PROJECT ACCEPTANCE. A g

: 3 B T AL
14. PRIOR TO ROAD ACCEPTANCE BY THE TOWN, THE ROADS AND CATCH BASIN SUMPS SHALL BE DR FRAME SECTIONS E— ELEVATION
CLEANED OF ALL ROAD SAND FROM THE WINTER AND CHECKED ANNUALLY. ALSO ALL FOREBAYS e i NOTE DOUBLE FRMME AS SPECIFIED
AND TREATMENT SWALES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND CLEANED OF ROAD SAND A ’ ; SEET ChS 7D Bt TUD TYPE A STONE SZES
AND SILT ANNUALLY AND PRIOR TO ROAD ACCEPTANCE. : A : 3 FLANGE FRANES PLACED TOGETHER. o cl__c2 o3 ok o5
15, TELEPHONE BOXES AND TRANSFORMERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10’ OFF THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT. | & 12 180 Mt 30" 48

NHDOT STANDARD s e s -
16. ALL SLOPES AT 2:1 OR GREATER SHALL BE PROETCTED WITH EROSION CONTROL MATTING. NOTES: SPECFICATIONS. I-4° 6-8. =12, 12-16, 13-20, 23-30]
1. CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS. BROGE CONSTRUC) [ 25-35* 5-7° &-11" fi—g," 13-18" 20-27°)

1 FuLOWNG REGUREMENTS: G _ima imer 4 e oe
- TYPE A FRAME AND GRATE o ——
("0" T0 m NOT TO SCALE

SRAVITY SEWER PIPE TESTING. PER Env-Wq704.08
(O] Mﬁ&w&mm%%m WATER TIGHTNESS BY g!{?g:xﬂg'%s«‘
(2) LOW-PRESSURE AIR TESTNG SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH:
A ASTM Fi417 'SI’MAD TEST METHOD FOR INSTALLATION
ACCEPTANCE OF nmgmwmmm

B. UNI-BELL PVC PIPE ASSOCIATION UNI-B-B, "LOW-PRESSURE AR
TESTING OF INSTALLED SEVER PFE"

ALL NEW GRAVITY SEWERS SHALL BE CLEANED AND VISUALLY INSPECTED N
@ USNG A TEST AND BY INTODUGING WATER TO DETERMINE | PRECAST CONORETE DONE 2 - 1/2% BARS
THAT THERE IS NO STANDING WATER IN THE SEWER: AND TRE TO o - -
LINE AND GRADE FOLLOWNG INSTALLATI AND PRIOR

d50 (inches))

8885522
% alaaa|q|alr

(4) ALL PLASTIC SEVER PPE SHALL VISUALLY INSPECTED AND DEFLECTION
TESTED NOT LESS THAN 30 DAYS NOR MORE THAN B0 DAYS
FOLLOWING THE INSTALLATION.

(5) THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF FLEXIBLE SEVER PIPE SHALL
BE 3 PERCENT OF AVERAGE INSDE DIAMETER. A RIAD BALL OR
MANDREL WITH A DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 85% OF THE AVERAGE
INSIDE PPE DIAMETER SHALL BE USED FOR TESTING PIPE
DEFLECTION. THE DEFLECTION TEST SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITHOUT
MECHANICAL PULLING DEVICES.

N2 - 1/2° BARS

CONSTRUCTION DETALS

(1) THE MANHOLE VACUUM TEST SHALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1244 ”PIPIT ESTATES”

(A) THE NITIAL VACUUM GAUGE TEST PRESSURE SHALL BE 10 INCHES HO; 2-'/2“’%/ TAX MAP 5 LOT 107—3
(a)mu"m?uum?wmmmmmu-mmmn ; SANDOWN (ROUTE 1214),

DROP TO

A NOTLESS TAN 2 MAUTES FOR MANHOLES LESS THAN 10 FEET CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

2.8 MINUTES FOR MANHOLES 10 TO 18 FEET DEEP; Sons CHESTER NH

_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:
T i 16 ACEAE, ThE ASSy oG TS SRECHED. ABOME. N PO BT - PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST
(3) FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF THE LEAKAGE TEST, THE FRAME AND COVER IR 2 - 1/2% BARS ¢ 66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
P D T Ao T O A e =R /£° CRUSHED FEBRUARY 23, 2018

ELEVATION NOT TO SCALE
NOTE: PRECAST BARREL SECTIONS, CONES, AND BASES

TFED BY R JANIFACTURER DRIVEWALL CULVERT HEADWALL 12" PIPE A ERIC C. MITCHELL 4 ASSOC. INC.

PLANNING — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL
Pamlmtmmmmmm 03110-0208
T 0. S0ALD NOT TO SCALE PH. (603) 627-1181

SHEET 12 OF 16 [REV:0 | OWG: 17-08 DETALS [FiD. BK/PG ] 908 NG. 17-05 |




TOP_BERM ELEV.=32210

3%
_—_12" CRUSHED GRAVEL NHDOT ITEN 3043 © STA O+27.44 %"
S0-YEAR STORM ELEV. = 32109 RIM ELEV.=320.86 GRAVEL ACCESS - C/L PROPOSED_ROADWAY PAVT.
3 g
10 D14, DPENT 5 : 6 LOAM & SEED . ~ S R—
NG\_ 2 E I B, ELEV. = 319.00
3' m. 3 401 L l I
PROPOSED WATER SURFACE ELEV. =317.5%0 ? ”/:i- - __ - _ __ :r—rﬂ
CESTIMATED SHW.T. = 317.3%) 1--_-- JOINTS TO BE _~ 3=
- { SEALED VITH Ir==
- as/_'mmz. ESHWT. -l
b ]
| ule
18" ADS N-12 =<
OUTLET PIPE

BTM. WET POND ELEV.=313.00

i

NOTES!

1, REINFORCED STEEL CONFORMS TO LATEST ASTM
AL8S SPEC, 045 SQIN/LINEAL FT., AND 0.5
SQ.IN, (BOTH WAYS) BASE BOTTOM

2, REINFORCED STEEL CONFORMS TO LATEST
ASTH A 185 SPEC, 0.2 SQ IN./LINEAL FT.

3. CONCRETE CONPRESSIVE STRENGTH - 4,000

PSI MININUM,

4, SPECIFICATIONS CONFORM TO LATEST ASTM
C478 SPEC. FIR 'PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE
s. mms?gwms' COPOLYMER (PRECAST CONCRETE CONTROL STRUCTURED

POLYPROPYLENE PLASTIC STEPS TO CONFORM TO NTS.
LATEST ASTM C348.
6, EACH CASTING TO HAVE LIFTING HOLES CAST

] | P p—

x 6” OF 3/4° CRUSHED STONE BEDDING

S.WMB. #1 OUTLET STRUCTURE #8A

-
-

£
STA 0+00

EXST. RM = 32658

310

N #8 REBARS SPACED 6’ C. TO C.
_ WELDED AT EACH CROSSING
T COMPLETE ASSEMBLY TO BE GALVANIZED.
4 » ASSEMBLY TO BE SECURELY BOLTED TO 0+00 ¢ 1400 0" 2400 0 3400 %0
/ N CONCRETE STRUCTURE WITH 1/2 DIA.
/ \  CONCRETE STRUCTURE VITH 1/2 D S.W.MB. #1, CROSS SECTION
{ } NTS. _—
\ \ ’ / AS SHOWN
J b SILT
N N 7 - CHANNEL LENGTH SEE PLAN 4° LOAM & SEED rrgucg
—— EBST —— g~ __CHANNEL SLOPE = 0.5% 3 AT R TR
I0P SLAB P o T~
= ) .,
iJ > ™ v - ; .‘i — BERM "v..,
. ows - )
SEE PLAN VIEW by o o oot £ 1 WW —_ ED O
FOR BOTTOM T — — e
SO0-YEAR STORM ELEV. = 31363 RIM ELEV=313.40 ELEVATIONS — WETLAND
] 6° LOAM & NOT TO SCALE Al
6° LOAM & S 12” DIA, DPENIN = B
1/ . CHANNEL WIDTH SEE PLANVIEW
EXIST, ELEV, = 31 INV. = 3122 B UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIIED TYPICAL
25° DIA. [ 4-0° 1D,
BIM_S.WM.B. g2 INV. = 31083 = =l THE EARTH OIKE' SHALL BE REPAIRS WADE TO THE DIKE,
e n = _F JOINTS 10 BE — o
— _ -T2~ SEALED WITH ToE B SRy Bl e PAED, Ve S hy AL e DAMACE e
— :a::, - /_mgrgg, EXISTING GROUND 344 I MIN. /5 REMOVED, M‘M»‘v%‘! os o THE APPROPRATE
—_— - - o M - — \/_ S WM
—__75—~\__ B \[— —_— %) | dd mrm/sa?rmmwwmmwwmwm%“
— gt — pe———o RN Jue SiLD & Pk PRI B D 155, e eSS
F S VY b 7 wa o sae smatie S5 167 I Lol Rk s s o 47 0 M b 10 e
. = - ——— -
"1 v-a" s [ -_—— _ _ OROSS SEGTION RESULT IN THE SWALE BECOMING A SOURCE OF POLLUTION.
] o G — SN AT 0 T o e 0 5
',"m:/ RO SIEVE DESIGNATION % BY WEIGHT PASSING SQUARE MESH SIEVE
e il b 3’% 12NCH 00X AND RE-VEGETATED AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT FURTHER DETERIQRATION.
x SUPPLED BY 6~INCH o4 ™0 o0
6° OF 3/4” CRUSHED STONE BEDDING b proofiioc
NO. 4 8% TO 12X

SWM.B. #2, OUTLET STRUCTURE #17

CPRECAST CONCRETE CONTROL STRUCTURE>

——PREPARED SURFACE
12" CRUSHED GRAVEL NHDOT ITEM 304.3

N.T.S.
@,‘
e ——— &
FoRBAY | REQUIRED FORBAY VOLUME CF ROCKDAM | STONE
1 222 CF 1395 CF 0 CLASS C
2 H00 550 CF 1.0 CLASS C
2 200 GF 250 CF 10 CLASS G
L DIMENSION AS SHOWN ON PN 2'-0"
DAM

HEADWALL. OR
HDPE END SECTION

RGN R
FOR WATER QUALTTY SWALE

FORBAY SECTION

GRAVEL ACCESS SECTION

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
1. CONSTRUCT THE LONG LEVEL SPREADER LIP ON A ZERO PERCENT GRADE TO INSURE UNIFORM SPREADING

BEFORE ENTERNG INTO
6. THE FLOW FROM SPREADER SHALL OUTLET ONTO STABILIZED AREAS. WATER SHOULD NOT
\TE IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE SPREADER.

MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS

1. INSPECT AT LEAST ONCE ANNUALLY FOR ACCUMULATION OF SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS AND FOR SIGNS OF
EROSION WTHIN APPROACH CHANNEL, SPREADER CHANNEL OR DOWN-SLOPE OF THE SPREADER.

2. RENOVE DEBRIS WHENEVER OBSERVED DURING INSPECTION.

3. RENOVE SEDIMENT WHEN ACCUMULATION EXCEEDS 25% OF SPREADER CHANNEL DEPTH.

4. MOW AS REQUIRED BY LANDSCAPING DESIGN. AT A MINIMUM, MOW ANNUALLY TO CONTROL WOODY
VEGETATION WITHIN THE SPREADER.
aaﬁmm:mmwmmwummwmm
6. REPAR ANY EROSION AND RE-GRADE OR REPLACE STONE BERM MATERIAL, AS WARRANTED BY
INSPECTION.

7. RECONSTRUCT THE SPREADER IF DOWN-—SLOPE CHANNELIZATION INDICATES THAT THE SPREADER IS NOT
LEVEL OR THAT DISCHARGE HAS BECOME CONCENTRATED, AND CORRECTIONS CANNOT BE MADE THROUGH

STONE BERM LEVEL SPREADER

A | 08/25/18 | REVISED PER TOWN CoMMENTS | BT |

[REV.] DATE DESCRIPTION 8Y

[ REVISIONS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

"PIPIT ESTATES”

TAX MAP 5 LOT 107-—3
SANDOWN (ROUTE 1214),
CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

CHESTER NH
_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3
PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST

oS4 66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
Q « FEBRUARY 23, 2018
_ - NOT TO SCALE
W) oy PREPARED BY:

N v‘\" ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
34 SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL

PLANNING —
Paaoxtmtoosamm.mm 031100208

PH. (603) 627-1181
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MAINTENANCE

1. THE EXIT SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION THAT WLL PREVENT TRACKING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC
RIGHTS—-OF-WAY. WHEN THE CONTROL PAD Mmm:mm
Wmﬂ MATERIAL, REGRADED ON SITE, AND STABILIZED. THE ENTRANCE SHALL THEN BE

zuwmmmmsnmnmmmmmmmm
THE ADJACENT PAVEMENT OR TRAVELED W/

3. WHEN WHEEL WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE CONDUCTED ON AN AREA STABILIZED WITH AGGREGA
WHIGH DRAINS INTO AN APPROVED SEDINENT-TRAPPING DEVICE. ALL SEDIMENT SHALL BE PREVENTED
ENTERING STORM DRAINS, DITCHES. OR WATERWAYS.

4. ONLY CONSTRUCTION SITE IS REQUIRED TO USE THE TEMPORARY ST/
WMMAQWEWIOMQMFQWWMMEW&“&
OF THE STABILIZED EXIT BY ELMINATING HEAVY LOADS ENTERNG THE
Mm:wmmmwm

5. THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION THAT WILL
SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THIS MAY REQURE PERIODKC TOP DRESSING WITH ADDITIONAL
STONE_AS CONDITIONS DEMAND, AND REPAIR AND/OR MAINTENANCE OF ANY MEASURES USED TO TRAP

MAINTENANCE REQUIRENENTS

1. TEMPORARY SEEDING SHALL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AND AFTER ANY RANFALL EXCEEDING % INCH IN 24
HOURS ON ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION SITES. TEMPORARY SEEDING SHALL ALSO BE INSPECTED JUST PROR TO
w‘&WAWmWWSMWMMSYMWOM

2, BASED ON INSPE! AREAS SHALL BE RESEEDED TO ACHEVE FULL STABILZATION OF EXPOSED SOLLS, IF

IT IS TOO LATE N PLANTING SEASON TO APPLY ADDITIONAL SEED, THEN OTHER TEMPORARY
STABILUZATION MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED

3. AT A MINIMUN, 85% OF THE SOL SURFACE SHALL BE COVERED BY VEGETATION.

4. IF ANY EVIDENCE OF EROSION OR ATION IS APPARENT, REPARS SHALL BE MADE AND AREAS

SEDMENT,
mu.wmawum%@im)uwwmm
ON DURING THE PERIOD OF VEGETATION EST/

3. INSTALL NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SUCH AS SLTATION BARRIERS, DIVERSIONS,
AND SEDIMENT TRAPS.

6. GRADE AS NEEDED FOR THE ACCESS OF EQUIPMENT FOR SEEDBED PREPARATION, SEEDING, MULCH
APPLICATION, AND MULCH ANCHORING.

7. RUNOFF SHALL BE DIVERTED FROM THE SEEDED AREA.

o.ocmmoum MMWWWMMKWMOW?&M

ENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE SLOPE TO CATCH SEED AND
AND TRASH SHALL EE REMOVED SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH THE SEEDING AREA.

10. WHERE THE SOIL HAS BEEN COMPACTED BY CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS, LOOSEN SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 2
INCHES BEFORE APPLYING FERTIUZER, LUME AND SEED.

11, IF APPLIGABLE, FERTLIZER AND ORGANIC SOL AMENDMENTS SHALL BE APPUED DURING THE GROWNG
¥ FERTILZER ACCORDNG TO SOIL TEST RECOMNENDATIONS. IF SOIL TESTING IS
IS FERTIUZER

) OR EQUIVALENT. APPLY LIMESTONE (EQUIVALENT TO
OXIDE) AT A RATE OF 3 TONS PER ACRE (138 LB. PER 1,000

FROM A SURFAGE WATER BODY. NO FERTILZER
OF A SURFACE WATER BODY. THESE
PROTECTED BY THE COMPREHENSIVE

SEEDING:
12, SELECT SEED FROM RECOMMENDATIONS N TABLE 4~1.

I&M?WWWYNMWMMMWWMQW
SLURRY INCLUDING SEED AND FERTILIZER). NORMAL SEEDING DEPTH IS FROM % TO % INCH. HYOROSEEOING

CONSIDERATIONS
1. THIS PRAGTICE IS INTENDED FOR USE IN AREAS OF CONCENTRATED FLOW, BUT MUST NOT BE USED IN
STREAM CHANNELS (WHETHER PERENNIAL OR INTERMITTENT).
2. THE CHECK DAM NAY BE LEFT IN PLACE PERMANENTLY TO AVOID UNNECESSARY DISTURBANCE OF THE SOL
mm&mmvvmmmmmmmmmm
D CONSTRUCTION PLANS CALL FOR THEM TO BE RETAINED.

3. IF IT IS NECESSARY TO REMOVE A STONE CHECK DAM FROM A GRASSLINED CHANNEL THAT WILL BE MOWED,
CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE THAT ALL STONES ARE REMOVED. THIS INCLUDES STONE THAT HAS

D AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND AT LEAST DALY DURING PROLONGED
MMMDWWWWKMWM&Y

5. INSPECTIONS SHALL VERIFY THAT THE CENTER OF THE DAM IS LOWER THAN THE EDGES.
6. EROSKON CAUSED BY HIGH FLOWS AROUND THE EDGES OF THE DAM MUST BE CORRECTED IMMEDIATELY.

7. IF EVIDENCE OF SILTATION IN THE WATER IS APPARENT DOWNSTREAM FROM THE CHECK DAM, THE CHECK
DAM SHALL BE INSPECTED AND ADWSTED IMMEDIATELY,

8. GHECK DAWS SHALL EE GHECKED FOR SEDMENT EACH SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL.
SN EAT M REAVED WEN IT REAGHES ONE HALF OF ‘TE ORIGINAL HEGHT OR BEFORE.

8 CHECK DAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED BEFORE RUNOFF IS DIRECTED TO THE SWALE OR DRAINAGE DITCH.

10 THE MAXMUM CONTRBUTING DRAINAGE AREA TO THE DAM SHALL BE LESS THAN ONE ACRE.

. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE DAM SHALL BE 2 FEET.

INSPECTED BEFORE AND AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT AND REPAIRED AS NEEDED.
2. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE STORM DRAIN SEDIMENT BARRIER RESTORED TO ITS ORIGINAL
DIMENSIONS WHEN THE SEDIMENT HAS ACCUMULATED TO /zmmmaumm
SEDIMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED IN A SUITABLE AREA AND'IN SUCH A MANNER THAT IT WILL NOT ERODE.

BARRIERS SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE AREA STABILIZED WHEN THE GONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA
mmmvstm

4. ALL CATCH BASINS AND STORM DRAIN INLETS MUST BE CLEANED AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION AND
AFTER THE SITE HAS BEEN FULLY STABILIZED.
mmmmmwwmumwmm

6. THE INLET PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN A MANNER THAT WILL FAGILTATE CLEAN-OQUT
AND DISPOSAL OF TRAPPED SEDIMENTS AND MINIMIZE INTERFERENCE WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

7. ANY RESULTANT PONDING OF STORMWATER MUST NOT CAUSE EXCESSIVE INCONVENIENCE OR DAMAGE TO
ADJACENT AREAS OR STRUCTURES.

8. THE BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED LENGTHWSE IN A SINGLE ROW AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE INLET.
9. THE BLOCK ENDS SHALL ABUT ONE ANOTHER.
BY STACKING COMBINATIONS

O.MMAWWWH? BE 3 NCH STONE, STONE, OR RECYCLED 'lmlﬁmUAYKWW”LWIQ.WRMESWKMWSWN

7. THE MINIMUM LENGTH OF THE PAD SHALL BE 70 FEET, EXCEPT THAT THE MINIMUM LENGTH MAY BE
WWSOFETVAFWW&WHMW&WYMATMMWM

10. THE HEIGHT OF THE BARRIER CAN BE VARIED, DEPENDING ON DESIGN
OF 4—INCH, 8—INCH AND 12-INCH WIDE BLOCKS. THE BARRIER OF BLOCKS
MINIMUM OF 13 INCHES HIGH AND NO MORE THAN 24 INCHES HIGH.

11. A HARDWARE CLOTH OR WIRE MESH SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE OPENINGS OF THE CONCRETE BLOCKS
AND EXTEND AT LEAST 12 INCHES AROUND THE OPENING TO PREVENT AGGREGATE FROM BEING
THROUGH THE OPENINGS IN THE BLOCKS, HARDWARE CLOTH OR COMPARABLE WIRE MESH
WITH 1/2-INCH OPENINGS SHALL BE USED.

12 THE CENTER OF THE DAM SHALL BE AT LEAST 6 INCHES LOWER THAN THE OUTER EDGES. GRAVEL FILTER SHALL BE A

13_THE MAXMUM SPACING BETWEEN THE DAMS SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE TOE OF THE UPSTREAM DAM IS AT
THE SAME ELEVATION AS THE OVERFLOW ELEVATION OF THE DOWNSTREAM DAM.

14 STONE CHECK DAMS SHALL BE OF A WELL-GRADED ANGULAR 2-INCH TO 3-INCH STONE.
3/4—INCH STONE ON THE UPGRADIENT FACE IS RECOMMENDED FOR BETTER FILTERING.

16. IF PROVIDED BY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PLANS, LEAVE THE DAM IN PLACE PERMANENTLY. 12. THE GRAVEL FILTER SHALL BE CLEAN COARSE AGGREGATE.

nwmmummmmwmmmstm 13, THE GRAVEL SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST THE WIRE AND ALONG THE OQUTSIDE EDGES OF THE BLOCKS TO
= N TEMPORARY DITCHES AND SWALES, CHECK DAMS SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE DITCH FILLED IN THE TOP OF THE BLOCK BARRIER.

wmsuomm
N PERMANENT STRUCTURES, urmmnmmwsomtnnowmwmvm
s CLEANED AND REPLACED.

14, TENPORARY SEEDING SHALL TYPICALLY OCCUR PRIOR TO SEPTEMBER 15TH.

16. AREAS SEEDED BETWEEN MAY 15TH AND AUGUST 15TH SHALL BE COVERED WITH HAY OR STRAW MULCH,
ACCORDING TO THE °TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT MULCHING® PRACTICE.

16, VEGETATED GROWTH COVERNG AT LEAST 83% OF THE DISTURBED AREA SHALL BE ACHEVED PRKR TO
OCTOBER 15TH. F THIS CONDITION IS NOT ACHIEVED, INPLEMENT OTHER TEMPORARY

MEASURES FOR OVERWINTER PROTECTION.

[ABLE 4-1, SEEDING RECOMMENDAT]

PER ACRE BUSHELS
PR
WINTER RYE 2 BU. OR 112 LBS. 25188 BEST FOR FALL SEEDING. ‘nou

AUGUST 16 TO SEPTEMBER 1.
BEST COMER. mAm OF 1
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EXIT

L T — ”0

CATER THAN MAY 15 FOR_SUMMER
NOT TO SCALE PROTECTION. SEED TO A DEPTH OF 1

8 THE THICKNESS OF THE STONE FOR THE STABILIZED ENTRANCE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 INCHES.
S THE WIDTH OF THE ENTRANCE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DXIT OR 10 FEET, WHICH
EVER IS GREATER.

10. CEOTEXTILE FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING THE STONE.

1. ALL SURFACE WATER THAT IS FLOWNG TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE CONSTRUCTION EXIT SHALL BE PPED
BENEATH THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES THAT CAN BE CROSSED BY
VEHICLES NAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE PIPE.

mmmummAmmm.ﬁ

ESTABUISHED. IF THE PERMANENT LINING IS VEGETATION, THEN THE CHECK SHALL BE RETAINED

mumuwwmwmmmmmmmmmmm
DAM NUST BE SEEDED AND MULCHED IMMEDIATELY AFTER REMOVAL

TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAMS

NOT TO SCALE

TEMPORARY STORM DRAIN
INLET PROTECTION

NOT TO SCALE

NO MORE THAN 0.25 INCH OF

GOCD COVER WHICH IS LONGER
LASTING THAN ANNUAL RYEGRASS. SEED
BETMEEN AJGUST 15 AND S TEMGGR
BETWEEN AUGUST 15 AND
15, MULCHING WILL ALLOW SEEDING
THROUGHOUT THE GROWING .
TO A DEPTH OF APPROXIMATELY

TEMPORARY VEGETATION 3w

9. mwmmwm COMPLETION OF EMBANKMENTS. TEMPORARY
2 m!mmmnmmw
mmmmmnmw DISCOVERY.

mm&mwmmm:mmnm
1. VHEN MO SECTIONS OF FITER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL EE OVERLAPPED BY n.%mmnzmnmtaummmumumm

‘ i zm&w&mwmwummmmmm
WAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED MATERWL REMOVED *BULGES” DEVELOP 1
Z.‘“”m! L] L] L MEASURES TO REMAN N PLACE UNTL A FULL VEGETATMVE COVER HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED ON ALL DISTURBED AREAS.

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCES:

ummormmmgmm POND TO BE CLEANED OUT,
CTHESE SEQUENCES TO APPLY FIR BOTH B

15, THE MAXMUM AMOUNT OF AREA ALLDWED TO BE DISTURBED & UNSTABILZED AT ONE TINE IS 1.3 ACRES.
AL AREAS SHALL BE STABLIZED WITHIN 45 DAYS FRON INITIAL DISTURBANCE

REVISED PER TOWN COMMENTS
DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

CONSTRUCTION DETALS

"PIPIT ESTATES”

TAX MAP S5 LOT 107-—3

SANDOWN (ROUTE 1214),
CROSS & OLD SANDOWN ROADS

CHESTER NH
_OWNER OF RECORD LOT 107-3:
PIPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST
66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053
FEBRUARY 23, 2018

NOT TO SCALE
PREPARED BY:
ERIC C. MITCHELL & ASSOC. INC.
PLANNING — SURVEYING — ENGINEERING — ENVIRONMENTAL
P.0. 80K 10260, 108 20. RIVER RD., SEDFORD M. 03110-0208
PH. (603) 627-1181
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mmmmwmmmuu
B.) ALL PROPOSED VEGETATED AREAS WHICH DO NOT

mmmmumn:m

G?t HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED;
OF ormwmmnmwmwmma
EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS HAVE BEEN PROPERLY NSTALLED.

6" MV COMPACTED
/4" CRUSHED STONE

T

12" MIN. IN BEDROCX

CUT AND CLEAR ALL VECGETATION AND STUMPS FROM AREAS TO BE DISTURBED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
PROPOSED ROADWAY

RENOVE_TOPSOIL AND OTHER ORGANIC MATERILS FROM AREAS TO BE DISTURBED. ALL SUCH TOPSOIL REMOVED
SHALL BE STOCKPILED FOR LATER USE. ALL STOCKPILES SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED TO PREVENT LOSS DUE
CONSTRUCTION ACTMTES ARE

(NOT TO SCALE)
u’wm‘&’mwwmm
. m%%nuss-vm(w.)
wmmumwmm»:mm 19. ALL DITCHES, SWALES AND BASINS SHALL BE STABIUZED PRIOR TO DIRECTING RUNCFF T0 THEM. Wm = 1 o . By ™HE
20. LOT DISTURBANCE, OTHER THAN THAT SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS, SHALL NOT OCCUR UNTIL DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND
mmmwmmmmwwmm ALL BOOTS, GASKETS AND SEALANTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN
LOT DEVELOPMENT THAT swm1wmmm(mmamm INSTRUCTIONS.

mmmw UNDERGROUND ALL SWALES 70 BE_PROTECTED
EROSION GONTROL mmemmvmnuumm TERRNN APPLICATION PRIOR TO LOT

OTHER UTLMES,
MEASURES SHOWN. ALL CATCH BASN OPENINGS TO BE PROTECTED

BLOCK AND GRAVEL INLET SEDMENT FLTERS AS SHOWN. SHEET 14 OF 16




SMIQ-MI USE“ABWMWMWN&W
RBED SOIL WITHIN 100 OF LAKES, STREAMS

WINTER (SEPTEMBER 15 — APRIL 18) USE HEAVY GRADE MATS ON ALL AREAS
TER GRADE MATS OR ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 8%.
THERE MAY BE CASES WHERE MATS WILL BE NEEDED ON SLOPES FLATIER THAN 8% DEPENDING ON SITE
THE LENGTH OF THE SLOPE.
AND STAPLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SHOULD BE INSPECTED WEEKLY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, AND AFTER
ANY RAINFALL EVENT EXCEEDING 3% INCH N A 24—-HOUR PERIOD.

BE REPAIRED .‘l‘mIEI.Y. IF WASHOUT OF THE SLOPE, DISPLACENENT G THE DMI'.

5. ANY FAILURE SHOULD
WI)M‘MG'DMUA‘I% AFFECTED SLOPE SHALL BE REPARED AND RESEEDED, AND
AFFECTED AREA OF MAT 8H RE-INSTALLED OR REPLACED.

SeecrCATIONS
BB Mee aren or nsTaLATON.

7. REMOVE ALL ROCKS, CLODS, TRASH, VEGETATIVE OR OTHER OBSTRUCTKINS S0 THAT THE INSTALLED
BLANKETS WILL HAVE DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE SOIL.

8. PREPARE SEEDBED BY LOOSENING 2-3 INCHES OF TOPSOIL ABOVE FINAL GRADE.
9. INCORPORATE AMENDMENTS, SUCH AS LIME AND FERTIUZER, INTO SOL ACCORDING TO SOIL TEST AND THE
SEEDING PLAN.

AREA BEFORE m'l l”S'W.I.AI'm FOR EROSION CONTROL AND v:-\ee:wm. SEEDING AFTER
MAT INSTALLATKN IS OFTEN FOR TURF REINFORCEMENT APPLICATION. WHEN SEEDING PRIOR TO
BLANKET INSTALLATION, ALL OGD( a.o‘ls AND OTHER AREAS DISTURSED DURING INSTALLATION MUST BE

11. WHERE SOIL FLLLING IS SPECFIED, SEED THE MATTING AND THE ENTIRE DISTURBED AREA AFTER
INSTALLATION AND PRIOR TO FILLING THE MAT WITH SOIL.

INSTALLING AND ANCHORING BLANKETS:
12. BLANKETS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ANCHORED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
13. ENSURE COMPLETE CONTACT OF THE PROTECTION MATTING WITH THE SOIL.

INSTALLATION ON_SLOPES:
14. BLANKETS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SLOPES PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. F
WMO INSTRUCTIONS DIFFER FRON THOSE LISTED BELOW, THE WACWR’S uelmcms

15, BEGIN AT THE TOP OF THE SLOPE BY ANCHORING THE BLANKET IN 6° DEEP X 8" WIDE TRENCH.
BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH AFTER STAPLING.

16. ROLL THE BLANKETS (A.) DOWN OR (B.) HORIZONTALLY ACROSS THE SLOPE.
17. THE EDGES OF PARALLEL BLANKETS MUST BE STAPLED WITH APPROXIMATELY 6" OVERLAP.

18. WHEN BLANKETS MUST BE SPLICED DOWN THE SLOPE, PLACE BLANKETS END OVER END (SHINGLE
%mmmtﬂxs’m STAPLE THROUGH OVERLAPPED AREA, APPROXIMATELY 12°

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
BLANKET ON SLOPES

NOT TO SCALE
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THE CROWING SEASON (APRIL 15 — SEPTEMBER 15) USE MATS OR MULCH AND NETTING ON THE
" BASE OF GRASSED WATERWAYS.

zmuw:rmwmmwmw APRL 15) USE HEAVY GRADE MATS ON SIDE
OF ORASSED WATERWAYS.

3. INSTALL MATS AND STAPLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
MAINTENANCE _REQUIRFMENTS
4. ALL BLANKET AND MATS SHOULD BE INSPECTED WEEKLY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, AND AFTER
ANY RAINFALL. EVENT EXCEEDING % INCH IN A 24~HOUR PERIDD.
AIRED IMMEDIATELY. IF WASHOUT 'ld'ﬂf.il“f.

QOMTOMWTMMMOM&G!MEEP&EMDEM AND
OF MAT SHALL BE RE-NST

AREA OF INSTALLATICN.

7. REMOVE ALL ROCKS, CLODS. TRASH VEGETATIVE OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS SO THAT THE INSTALLED
BLANKETS WILL HAVE DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE SOIL

8. PREPARE SEEDSED BY LOOSENING 2—3 INCHES OF TOPSOIL ABOVE FINAL GRADE.
9. INCORPORATE AMENDMENTS, SUCH AS LIME AND FERTILIZER, INTO SOIL ACCORDING TO SOL TEST AND THE
SEEDING PLAN.

SEEDNG
10. smwmmrwmmsmmmmwu—muw SEEDING AFTER
MAT INSTALLATION IS DFTEN SPECFIED FOR TURF RENFORCEMENT APPLICATKN. WHEN SEEDING PRIOR TO

BLANKET INSTALLATION, ALL CHECK SLOTS AND OTHER AREAS DISTURBED DURING INSTALLATION MUST BE
RESEEDED.

11. WHERE SDIL FILUNG IS SPECINIED, SEED THE MATTING AND THE ENTIRE DISTURBED AREA AFTER
INSTALLATION AND PRIOR TO FLLING THE MAT WTH SOIL.

INSTALLING AND_ANCHORING ELANKETS:

12. BLANKETS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ANCHORED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

13. ENSURE CONPLETE CONTACT OF THE PROTECTION MATTING WITH THE SOIL.

INSTALLATION N CHANNELS:

14. BLANKETS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CHANNELS PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. IF THE
mwém’smmmmmus@mmuwwws

15. BEDIN AT THE OUTLET OF THE CHANNEL BY ANCHORING THE BLANKET N A 6° DEEP X 6° WIDE TRENCH.
muwmmummﬂm

16. ROLL CENTER BLANKET N DIRECTION OF THE INLET END OF THE CHANNEL.

17. PLACE BLANKETS END OVER END (SHINGLE STYLE) WITH A 6" OVERLAP. USE A DOUBLE ROW OF
STAGGERED STAPLES 4" APART TO SECURE BLANKETS.

18, FULL LENGTH EDGE OF BLANKETS AT TOP OF SDE SLOPES MUST BE ANCHORED IN 6° DEEP X 6° WIDE
TRENCH. BACKFILL AND CONPACT THE TRENCH AFTER STAPLING.

19. BLANKETS ON SIDE SLOPES MUST BE OVERLAPPED 4" OVER THE CENTER BLANKET AND STAPLED.

20. IN HIGH FLOW CHANNEL APPLCATIONS, A STAPLE CHECK SLOT IS RECOMMENDED AT 30 TO 40 FOOT
INTERVALS. USE A ROW OF STAPLES 4" APART OVER ENTIRE WDTH OF THE CHANNEL. PLACE A SECOND
ROW 4° BELOW THE FIRST ROW N A STAGGERED PATTERN.

THE BLANKETS MUST BE ANCHORED IN A 6" DEEP X 6" WIDE TRENCH. BACKFLL
»omm»clmmmsrm

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
BLANKET FOR CHANNELS

NOT TO SCALE

TEMPORARY & PERMANENT MULCHING

m“r WETLANDS AND IN LAKE WATERSHEDS, TEMPORARY MULCH SHOULD BE APPLIED WITHIN 7
unam%mmsmm

2. AREAS THAT HAVE BEEN TEMPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY SEEDED SHOULD BE MULGHED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING SEEDING.

3 AREAS THAT CANNOT BE SEEDED WITHIN THE GROWING SEASON SHOULD BE MULCHED FOR OVER-WINTER PROTECTION. THE
AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE NEXT GROWING SEASON.

4 MULCH ANCHORING SHOUWLD BE USED ON SLOPES
AND OVER-WNTER (SEPTENSER 13 — MAY 15).

& PERMANENT NULCH CAN BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH TREE. SHRUB. VINE. AND GROUND COVER PLANTINGS.

WITH GRADIENTS GREATER THAN SX IN LATE FALL (PAST SEPTEMBER 15),

TO CHECK FOR RILL
m&rmv
NETTING AS
NECESSARY. INSPECTIONS
M‘NMWSIMGM
. EROSION CONTROL MIX MULCH USED FOR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHOULD BE LEFT IN PLACE. VEGETATION ADDS
STABLITY AND SHOULD BE PROMOTED.

WHERE PERMANENT MULCH 1S USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ORNAMENTAL INSPECT PERIODICALLY THROUGHOUT
Mmmmtmammm«umm REPAIR AS NEEDED.

MWEWEMWMY.MWWMWMMM
’AIRS SHOULD BE EROSION CONTROL MIX

15 DECOMPOGED, OLOGOED WTH SEDIMENT, ERODED OR
10. F THE MULCH NEEDS TO BE REMOVED, SPREAD IT OUT INTO THE LANDSCAPE.

AT ST e 1 ST, STREL DS A SR

12 MULCHING SHOULD BE COMPLETED WITHIN THE FOLLOWING SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS FROM ORIGINAL SOIL EXPOSURE:
— WITHN 100 FEET OF RIVERS AND WETLANDS, AND IN LAKE AND POND WATERSHEDS, THE TIME PERIOD
SHOULD BE NO GREATER THAN 7 DAYS 7-DAY LIMIT SHOULD BE REDUCED FURTHER DURING WET WEATHER

-NOMK&“MMW;&‘GW“»MN\&MMMUMVMWM oo
MMWIUMMWMOMMAEQMMM%YM&Y

q;#mcmmmmmummmmmmmmw

&:‘mmnmvwmvmzmmwmwm

ALY m&w»mwgzwﬁwnwmmmmuun:m(wmm

16 HAY OR STRAW MULCH SHOULD BE ANCHORED TO PREVENT DISPLACEMENT BY WIND OR FLOWING WATER, USING ONE OF
THE FOLLOWNG METHCDS:

PLASTIC NETTING OVER HAY OR STRAW TO ANCHOR IT TO
RECOMMENDATION. NETTING SHOULD

17. WHEN MULCH IS APPUED 70 PROVIDE

A DEPTH OF FOUR INCHES (150—200 POUNDS OF

APPLICATION RAT CANNOT GENERALLY
EWW VEGETATION 13 DESIRED, THE MULCH WILL NEED TO BE

m‘m«mwmtmmAMG:mom

19 WOOD CHIPS OR GROUND BARK SHOULD BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 10 TO 20 TONS PER ACRE OR 480 TO 920 POUNDS
PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET.

mwuwmmawummmummmvwm
mmwmuatumor GENERATION, AND mvmmmmmm
OR ACCEPTABLE NANUFACTURED PRODUCTS. WOOD AND BARK GROUND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS OR
WOOD PRODUCTS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE AS THE

COMPONENT OF THE MIX.
21. COMPOSITION OF THE EROSION CONTROL MIX SHOULD BE AS FOLLOWS:
- CONTROL NIX SHOULD CONTAIN A WELL—-GRADED MIXTURE OF PARTICLE SIZES AND MAY CONTAIN ROCKS LESS
CONTROL MIX MUST BE CONTAMINANTS, AND MATERIAL

A 1=INCH SCREEN, 70%

CONTENT < 4,0 MMHOS/CM.
Z THE PH SHOULD BE BETWEEN 5.0 AND 8.0,

22, THE BARRIER MUST BE PLACED ALONG A RELATIVELY LEVEL CONTOUR. IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO CUT TALL GRASSES OR
WOODY VEGETATION TO AVOID CREATING VOIDS AND BRIDGES THAT WOULD ENABLE FINES TO WASH UNDER THE BARRIER
THROUGH THE GRASS BLADES OR PLANT STEMS.

n#mmuamwwmammmmuwumwunmw

WINTER CONSTRUCTION NOTES

ALL PROPOSED VEGETATED AREAS WHICH DO NOT EXHIBIT A MINIMUM OF 85%
VEGETATIVE GROWTH BY OCT.. 15TH, OR WHICH ARE DISTURBED AFTER OCT. 15TH,
SHALL BE STABILIZED BY SEEDING AND INSTALLING EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS ON
SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, AND SEEDING AND PLACING 3 TO 4 TONS OF MULCH
PER ACRE, SECURED WITH ANCHORED NETTING ELSEWHERE. THE INSTALLATION OF
EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS OR MULCH AND NETTING SHALL NOT OCCUR OVER
ACCUMULATED SNOW OR ON FROZEN GROUND AND SHALL BE COMPLETED IN
ADVANCE OF THAW OR SPRING MELT EVENTS.

ALL DITCHES OR SWALES WHICH DO NOT EXHIBIT A MINIMUM OF 85X VEGETATIVE
GROWTH BY OCT. 15TH, OR WHICH ARE DISTURBED AFTER OCT. 15TH, SHALL BE
STABILIZED TEMPORARILY WITH STONE OR EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS
APPROPRIATE FOR THE DESIGN FLOW CONDITIONS.

AFTER NOV. 15TH, INCOMPLETE ROAD OR PARKING SURFACES, WHERE WORK HAS
STOPPED FOR THE WINTER SEASON, SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3
INCHES OF CRUSHED GRAVEL PER NHDOT ITEM 304.3.

GN-4: VEGETATION STABILIZATION NOTES

ALL VEGETATION STABILIZATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH USDA NRCS "VEGETATING NEW
HAMPSHIRE SAND and GRAVEL PITS", IN ADDITION TOO "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR ROUTINE
ROADWAY MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES IN NEW HAMPSHIRE", LATEST EDITIONS.

PARK SEED TYPE 15 SHALL NORMALLY BE USED ON LOAM AREAS. THIS SEED MIXTURE
SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 1 UNLESS AMENDED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER TO SUIT
ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

TABLE 1

MINIMUM MINIMUM
PURITY (%) GERMINATION (%)
CREEPING FESCUE 9 85 40
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS 98 9 50
KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS 97 85 25
REDTOP 95 80

KIND OF SEED, POUNDS/ACRE

5
TOTAL 120

SLOPE SEED TYPE 44 SHALL NORMALLY BE USED FOR ALL SLOPE WORK, and SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLE 2 UNLESS AMENDED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER TO SUIT ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS.

TABLE 2

MINIMUM MINIMUM

PURITY (%) GERMINATION (%)
TREEPING RED FESCUE 06 35 35
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS 98 90 30
REDTOP 95 80 5
ALSIKE CLOVER 97 90 5
BIRDSFOOT TREFOIL 98 80 5

SEEDING SEASON: TOTAL 8

KIND OF SEED POUNDS/ACRE

1. SEEDBED PREPARATION
ALL AREAS TO BE SEEDED SHALL BE A REASONABLY FIRM, BUT FRIABLE.

SURFACE and SEEPAGE WATER SHOULD BE DRAINED OR DIVERTED FROM THE SITE TO
PREVENT DROWNING OR WINTER KILLING.

THE SEEDBED SHOULD BE LEFT IN A REASONABLY FIRM and SMOOTH CONDITION, FOLLOWING
SEEDING OPERATIONS.

ALL AREAS TO BE SEEDED SHALL MEET THE SPECIFIED GRADES, AS SPECIFIED ON THE
APPROVED PLAN.

ALL VEGETATION SHALL BE INSPECTED ANNUALLY FOR UNHEALTHY or DEAD AREAS. ANY and
ALL SUCH AREAS ARE TO BE REPAIRED or REPLACED IN KIND.

2. ESTABLISHING A STAND
A. LIME AND FERTILIZER SHOULD BE APPLIED PRIOR TO OR AT THE TIME OF SEEDING AND
INCORPORATED INTO THE SOIL. KINDS AND AMOUNTS OF LIME AND FERTILIZER SHOULD BE
BASED ON EVALUATION OF SOIL TESTS. WHEN A SOIL TEST IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE
FOLLOWING MINIMUM AMOUNTS SHOULD BE APPLIED:
- AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE: 2 TONS PER ACRE OR 0.09 LBS. PER SQ. FT.
- NITROGEN (N): 50 LBS. PER ACRE OR 1.1 LBS. PER 1000 SQ. FT.
- PHOSPHATE (P:0s): 100 LBS. PER ACRE OR 2.2 LBS. PER 1000 SQ. FT.
- POTASH (K:0): 100 LBS. PER ACRE OR 2.2 LBS. PER 1000 SQ. FT.
(NOTE: THIS IS THE EQUIVALENT OF 500 LES. PER ACRE OF 10-20-20 FERTILIZER OR 1,000 LES. PER
ACRE OF 5-10-10)

SEED SHOULD BE SPREAD UNIFORMLY BY THE METHOD MOST APPROPRIATE FOR THE SITE.
METHODS INCLUDE BROADCASTING, DRILLING, AND HYDROSEEDING. WHERE BROADCASTING
IS USED, COVER SEED WITH 0.25 INCH O SOIL OR LESS, BY CULTIPACKING OR RAKING.

3. MULCH

A. HAY, STRAW, OR OTHER MULCH, WHEN NEEDED, SHOULD BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY AFTER

SEEDING.
MULCH WILL BE HELD IN PLACE USING TECHNIQUES FROM THE "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE
FOR MULCHING", AS SHOWN IN, "STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
HANDBOOK FOR URBAN AND DEVELOPING AREAS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE".

4. MAINTENANCE TO ESTABLISH A STAND
PLANTED AREAS SHOULD BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE BY FIRE, GRAZING, TRAFFIC, AND
DENSE WEED GROWTH.
FERTILIZATION WILL BE PERFORMED ANNUALLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTE 2A..
IN WATERWAY S, CHANNELS, OR SWALES WHERE UNIFORM FLOW CONDITIONS ARE
ANTICIPATED, OCCASIONAL MOWING or TRIMMING WILL BE PERFORMED ANNUALLY TO
CONTROL GROWTH.

ALL VEGETATION SHOULD BE INSPECTED REGULARLY and AFTER EVERY MAJOR RAIN EVENT
(> 5"/24 hr). DAMAGED AREAS SHOULD BE REPAIRED AND RE-VEGETATED IMMEDIATELY.

CONSTRUCTION DETALS
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44 Rebar @ 12 .
Both ways L 8
X

— BROOM FINISH

—_—
Note:

o asmmgs w
it 503%5": L 1.Concrete shall have a compressive strength of 4000 psi @ 28 days, contain 4% min ~ 6% max air
o FoR baanASE entrapment and be placed with a 3.5074.50 slump in accordance to 301.
p ———ouTn RUBEER PAD 2. Al Rebar ASTM A615 Grade 60, Minimum of ” cover
3. Edges will have a chamfer.
4. Top wil have a broom finish.

€30 PEDESTAL / (WITH METAL PEDESTAL ONLY)
- fIMTCH EX\STWG GRADE N
5. The front side of the pad will also sit flush with surrounding terrain to allow ease of access for elivery and customer approach.
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4K 4.00 MY S X ON ALL SIDFS FOR DRAINACE
[ / 4 RODS ON 14.00 CENTERS UAXIMUM,
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—CBU CUTLINE

e, . e ol ~——— OPTIONAL COMPACT
i SRAVCL OR CRUSHED
5 7 GTRRS - STONE (OMIT WHERE

- e =" S0UG ROCK OCCURS).
W g g e st o
I 5 | erd
== [mi==iii{]| =" FIRu UNDISTURBED
SOIL OR WELL

COMPACTED SOIL

NQTES:
ETE SHALL HAVE A COMFRESSVE STRENCIH oF 3,000 S| 5. (TW RAMSET REOHEAD TRUBOLT (www.ramset-redhsad.com)
& 18 Davs, CONIAN & % MAX. AR ENTRANMENT AND GALVANIZED, 1/2" iAW
"S54 e "W eoRAmE i A 301 NUMBEFR: twqf; oo 7 OveRs Lok Lo
2 wzmmmc svm wm SHALL ca\chw O ASTM Aﬁlﬁ GRADE [ ENSURE THAT THE MIN. EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE IS AT LEAST
4-1/8%

XPANSION B L B8E EQl 70 THE FOLLOWING PROVIDERS'
ST ECU (vww s hilli :um) [V DUVETER % 5—1/1 3
OVERALL LENG §C. RAWL STUD (www.rowl.com)
GALVANIZED, CATALG J: 000-453- 596 ¢ m:;?:rgmx‘/z DIAMETER x 5-1/2" OVERALL LENGTH; CATALOGH
KB Il 12-512, STAINLESS STEEL; CATALOG §: 000-454-764
ENSURF THAT THE M EWSEDNENT IN CONCRETE IS AT LEAST 3-1/2° §  ENSURE TWAT THE MIN. EUBEDMENT I CONCRETE 1S AT LEAST
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vital™ Cluster Box Unit - Type VI

l<— 18 ——‘
ﬁ DESCRIPTION
REVISIONS

PROPOSED MAILBOX LOCATION PLAN

CHESTER TAX MAP 5
LOTS 107 & 107—3
[ — SANDOWN ROAD

i CHESTER NH

PEDESTAL BASE

BOLT PATTERN .
PIPPIT ESTATES REALTY TRUST

DOCR CHART
66 GILCREAST RD, LONDONDERRY, NH 03038

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW DOOR TYPE X WIOTH)

NOTES: = ‘
JANUARY 10, 2022

z 5
1. This unit is approved for USPS and private applications T 5
2. Decorafive mailoox accessories sold separately and are USPS Approved| vital ™ CLUSTER BOX UNIT
products. 30
. Pedestal should be installed with included Rubber Pad; OO | 570,876 | A
mounting hardware not included, refer to installation manual for AFFIDRENCE SCALE ‘M; TEV DAL = 20’
recommendations. ing pany »NONE 9/26/2012
. Florence 'F" series CBU is Officially Licensed by USPS: STCHTIEo i  MoralL S pity [ e PREPARED BY:
www.florencemailboxs m e (800) 275-1747 )¢
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